High-Speed,1-Needle Lockstitch Button Sewing
Machine with Automatic Button Feeder

BB S 3% Y BB SRR 1 12y

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0,1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part,

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts,

N—V ) A NITHHIZEBLT

L VA RAR—VO#L, #02 H0OHiE, ~—Y70" 52" 0RWE ISR IV,
RBERONFR., EHARL, 01, 2ASOHEE, B (HuA-b) 2ELETY,
HERo (Y3, HABAZHALTVWS THERTHE I L 2EKL 7,

A3 APA—VD————— WBit, R TH»D I L EEKL T,

W

29038700
No.0611-06




CONTENTS
. H 1/

LK-1851-555

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ...oovviiiiiiiiiciiiiiinans,

SRER - ARERRAMR (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ... ..o iiiiiiiiianinns

SR - ShEeBAR (2)

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) ........ocviiiiiiiiiiiiin,

SN - ShaRBER (3)

4, NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... . ittt it it i ia e

SRR

5, THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ... .. oot

RATHG

6. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... . ittt iciir s

FAAHBIER

7.MAIN SHAFT & SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ...

Ll - TH#BR&

8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... i i e e

® Bk

S KNOTTYING COMPONEN TS .. i i i ey

REEUBMR

10. STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... e e

S BB R

11. BUTTON CLAMP COMPONENTS (Z165 ATTACHMENTS FOR SMALL BUTTONS) .........

MEVOEAME (Z165 NRIXVETAVFAUE)

12. BUTTON CLAMP COMPONENTS (Z166 ATTACHMENT FOR MEDIUM-SIZED BUTTONS) ...

REVOFAMEERE (Z166 HRIVEATAVFAVD)

13. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... i

R THBI AR

14. LK—-18561 SERIES SUBCLASSE S ... i i e i e e

LK—-18513Y—-2A¥T7752
(1) LK-1851—-556 (2) LK-1852-557 {(3) LK~1851-558 (4) LK~1858--559

Other parts list related to this model:
ZOBBIIETENA—VY AN ELTTFROA—Y YA RS 27,
LKE~1850 Series (NG.0540)

High speed 1-needle cylinder bed lockstitch

ber tacking industrial sewing machine

[y N A o S

19




BRZO

16. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1) ... ..o per e 23

RAVTYEABE (1)

16. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2) ... e i 25
RAVTEAEE (2)

17. DRIVE CAM COMP ONEN TS L i e e e es it it e 27
A LR

18, INDEX COMPONEN TS (1) ottt i e e e e e e i e iaa s an e 29
A wFv s ABE (1)

19, INDEX COMPONEN TS (2) .. o i e e s ta et ran e r e araanne s a1
A wFy 7 ABME (2)

20. FEEDER BALL COMPONENT S ... i i it e ittt e, 33
7 4 H—R— Bk

21. TABLE & COVER COMPONEN TS ... i i et e e i eie e 36
B AR

22, CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR DOMESTIC USE AND GENERAL EXPORT) ............ 37
HBE (BN - M)

23. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FORJE) ... ... i e 39
BEEE (JEAHR)

24, POWER SUPPLY CORD COMPONEN TS ... e e e 41
BiFEI—- RBIG

25, BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. .. ... e eeens 43
DEAREBER

28, BELECTIVE PAR S e e it e e 44
RS,

27. ACCESSORIES COMPONEN TS .. . i e i et e e e e s 45
B ShE 5%

28. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ... .. e e e 46
FERITE RSB 4R
NUMBERICAL INDEX OF PAR TS ..o i e s aaee s 47

#a



LK-—1851-555

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

SRER - AhEBAER (1)




REF.NQ _NOTE __ PARTNO. . ... DESCRIPTION ________ .. LU . S aty__
i 138-05106 BED COVER B A ybin - (B) 1
2 138-05205 BELT COVER A bAn - 1
3 138-056304 STOPPER A ybhIn - (B) Ay - 1
4 138-16756 FACE COVER ASM. AY7 AN 23 1
b 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FyL VN ~ 1
6 §38-1685b5 CYLINDER ARM CAP AHNT -{73) 1
7 §S-7T110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 wALIRy 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
8 MAZ-1656360A0 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASH. ARy D AR AR 73 1
g B3101-280-0A0  SAFTY PLATE ASM, FAA ATAR 2 B Y 1

10 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE Fut v 7 b-b (1)
11 §8-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Far3¥ 11/64-40 L=T7 (2}
12 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b3 F % 4.5X10X0.8 {2)
13 SD-0600401-SD  HINGE SCREW D= 6 =4 iy D=6 =4 {n
14 B3125-155-000  DISK SPRING 5 a0 % (D
15 WP-0650876-5SD  WASHER 6.5bX13X0.8 E54 4 % 6.5X13X0.8 (B
16 B3121-980-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TYe YT LN bIYS{A ()
17 B3123-372-000  STOPPER PIN JoE Yy -k ARIN - Y ()
18 SS-4110715-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat 33 11/64-40 L=T (2)
19 B3101-280-000  SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE Fvety 7 b-b MR A (1)
20 NS-6620310-8p NUT 3/16-32 pyByIvE 3/16-32 (1)
21 #01  13b-51264 SAFTY PLATE ASM. Fvt y T b-w (18T ) 1

22 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE ey T h-p (1)
23 S§8-4i10715-5SPF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=1 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=T (2)
24 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k78 # % 4,5X10X0.8 (2)
2b SD-0601021-8P °~ HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 4 v3y D=6 H=10,2 (1)
26 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING Fvety T h-b A IR (1)
27 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 EFd # 3 7.4X11.8X0.5 (1
28 B3121-372-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE FA2 VA Sl B VLR (n
29 B1506-352-000  TENSION SPRING RACK B (G200 I L (H
30 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 Wy ety 2X6 {H
31 S5-4110715-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat ¥ 11/64-40 L=1 {2)
32 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE Tre T b= ML A (1)
33 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 BRI 11/64-40 (1
34 NS-6120310-SP  RNUT 3/16-28 nyA7II 3/16-28 (B
35 #02 CM-3002001-02  SAFETY LABEL, 1 (LARGE). AR A B¢ D, I

36 $03 CM-3002001-A2  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (LARGE). Fvbvaat b 3(8' 1) I

NOTE (7E52)

HOL..... FOR JE AND DOMESTIC USE
#02, .. .. FOR DOMESTIC USE
#O3..... FOR EXPORT (EXCEPT JE)

JERUERNH
s m
@A (JE%RL)



2, FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SAES - HAEEBEGR (2)




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PART NO. ] DESCRIPTION _______ ... by A4 Quy _
1 HAZ- 16523040 ARM COVER ASM, T-ARN -5II 0 |
2 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING ALY ANV G (1
3 B3204-210-000  SPINBLE £heyy 7 (n
4 B3210-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER BASE {hey o 4 {n
5 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5XtiX1 v b % 6.5X11X1 (1)
6 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 V233" 11/64-40 L=4.5 {23
7 B3211-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL {h9%9 Ay (1)
8 B3212-210-000  FRICTION WHEEL 133% v A (D
9 B3206-210-000  SCREW STUD IR EVAE L IS (H

10 B3209-210-000  SPRING B {MYE F2OEYEL M R B (1)

I1 BE3208-210-000  SPRING 4 IR FIVETRL M 3 A (N

12 PS-01500656-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7 Wi ety 1.5%6 (1)

i3 B3207-210-000 TRIP LATCH £33 Favvyad {1

14 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING BAO-3 ¥ 7 COy (1)

15 NS-B8110530-8P  NUT [1/64-40 OyhIEYh 11/64-40 {nH

16 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW Y AT ¥ (1

17 B3201-210-0A0  STOP LATCH ASM. vt vrdr yyaw (1N

18 $5-9111020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 oYhyE Wb 11/64-40 L=10 (H

19 B3203-210-000  CAM S e (H

20 B3205-210-000  CUSHION vy (1)

21 MAZ-T65250A0 THREAD GUIDE BASE ASNM, 1h9E fRFVH4R 4 23 (H

22 MAZ-16525000 BORBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET bk (MFv 2 4 (n

23 B3210-232-000  BOBBRIN WINBER TENSION POST {be% {hFI-3F - (D

24 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINBER TENSION DISC {hF3-7 #35 (2)

25 B3218-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING {hFa-¥ n' % {1)

26 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT fVFa-¥ 71 (1)

27 NS-61I0310-8P  NUT 11/64-40 ayayFYh 11/64-40 (1

28 55-4081015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 ARy 9/64-40 L=10 (2)

29 MAZ- 16523000 ARM COVER 7-hin - (n

30 MAZ-16524000 BOBRIN WINDER BASE {heyi A (1)

31 S§-7110710-5P  SCREW [1/64-40 L=7 ThYF:Y 11/64-40 L=7 (4)

32 MAZ- 16538000 BRACKET SPACER {he% ARTYHT 4 AN -3 {(n



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
FRAD - SREEEEGR (3)

(LAY
0 1)

n

3]

REF. NO__NOTE__ PARTNO. ______._. DESCRIPTION _______. L A S ay |
1 MAZ-16534000 SENSOR MOUNT BASE v p ka4 1
2 MAZ-16533000 SENSOR MOUNT PLATE Yv¥ pUII14 1
3 58-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAEF2Y 11/64-40 L=T.8 1
4 S8-7110510-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 wib33y 11/64-40 L= 5 2
5 SM-1030801-SC  SCREW M3 1=8 $713%" H3X0.5 L=8 1
[y HX-0033300-00  CORD CLAMP VIkyn =¥ 3
7 GBR-20891040 L-SW CABLE ASM. L-8Wayh* #3 I




4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
1 HERE £R

@
4
7
B )
o)
<
5
2 — @& [ i
i 9 '
10
1172
12
REF, NG _ NOTE _ _ PART RG, | PESCRIPTION _________ | A S Qty |
1 D1405-M7W-F00  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE P - ARV 1
) $8-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IRLIFY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
3 B1901-L7V-VB0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. WvF Fyety 73 1
4 D1904-LTV-V00  LINK TAKE-UP LEVER PIN, HEAVY FIEIAY FYE VIV Y 1
5 P1906-L7V-VOO  SET SCREW FYEVIIVIE Y ARy 1
3 138-12102 BOBBIN ey 1
7 B1828-980-0BB  BOBBIN CASE ASK. (RACING PREVE F R VE-7 73 (99FvE -3) I
8 B1401-L7V-VOO  NEEDLE BAR A - i
9 ADP-170B1400 NEEDLE DPX17 #14 nY DPXIT 814 I
10 01 MDP-170B1600 NEEDLE DPX17 #16 Ny DPX1T 816 I
11 §01 MC-3720009-00  NEEDLE 135X17 290 n¥ SY3355 90 1
12 #01  MC-3720010-00  NEEDLE SY3355 100 nl §Y3355 100 1
NOTE (7Ez) #01,,,,SELECTIVE PARTS BIR &

#ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1850,
L@RMAOHEIE. LK~ 1850 LHETT,



5. THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

HFHETRIR




REF.NG _ROTE _ PARENO. _  _ ____ DESCRIPTEON _________. S T S Qy_ -
| 138-06601 CONNECTING SHAFT FI¥r Ly rahy 1
2 138-05700 CAM ROLL Lyb ByyayeF an 1
3 138-05809 MOVING PLATE B RvhyE v $h 044 1
4 135-41305 CONNECTING ARM VISRIVT 10 1
5 CS-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR 232h hI- i
6 WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 34 b % 6.2%9.5X1 I
7 MAZ-165390A0 WIPER ASM, 74N -(F3) i
8 8S-7T110510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 TAL3EY 11/64-40 L= 5 2
9 SD-0791271-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 2 viy D=7.94 H=12.7 1

10 138-06005 SPRING 74N -{bOF A 2 1
11 §S-5060310-3P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 7523y 3/32-56 L=2.8 I
12 138-07052 CONNECTING SHAFT ASM, SRy VYR D a9 1
13 138-07102 HOVING LINK 50y #h 990 1
14 138-07201 MOUNTING PLATE 50y MIVILA 1
15 138-07300 MOUNTING BASE FI0EY vy W URER A 1
16 138-07409 SPRING 100K $30hy N Y 1
17 138-07508 MOVING PLATE $39%y ¥ 944 i
18 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MARY' 1/4-40 L=6 2
19 105-19205 SPRING APVLN ~YYR UN R 1

20 138-17457 THREAD TENSION NO.2 CONNEC, 24 2 4bFa0y Hyath 1

21 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE ISEEE LR {1)

22 B2303-220-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM BOSS {hakA 7 % R €1)

23 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {hRIN 2 {n

24 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER ibFa-¥¥5 A¥x (1)

25 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT {W#3vy Ivb (1)

26 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {hF3-7%7 MFvh A (1

27 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK AbF2-747 (2)

28 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING AbFI-F A} {(n

29 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1b#3-¥ 7541 (1)

30 $5-8090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5,9 MAZY 8/64-40 L=5.9 {n

31 B2303-280-000 - TENSION RELEASE PIN {PIRA Y (n

32 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhrEsN 11/64-40 !

33 NS-6110430-SP  NUT 11/64-40 pIHFYE 11/64-40 1

34 SD-0640321-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4 3y D=6,35 H=3.2 I

35 SD-0640326-TP  HINGE SCREW 2Ry ]

36 SD-0640602-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 6.0 2 y3¥ D=6.35 H=6 i

37 §5-4120915-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 - 3N 3y 3/16-28 L=9 1

38 58-4120915-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA 2 3/16-28 L=9 2

39 SS-6121050-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 1= 9.5 b33y 3/16-28 L=8.5 1

40 138-07004 THREAD TRIMMER ARM SHAFT APEVHA BT Y S 1

41 SS-7T110410-SP  SCREW 11/064-40 L=4 Y72y 11/64-40 L= 4 2

42 $85-9111013-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9,5 IS bh 11/64-40 E=9.5 1

NOTE (3EE)

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME OF MODEL LK-1850,
ERUSADOFESE, LK-1 850 HETT,



6. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RAHBIR

Y
3 —®




REF,NO = NOTE __ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _________ | LS . B Qty |
1 138-08159 THREAD TENSION LEVER ASH, {PFANEILN -(73) 1
2 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThLS3Y 11/64-40 L=T7.8 i
3 WP-0551626-SD  WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 v34 4 % 5,5X22X1.6 1
4 138-09009 SPRING {MFavkILn - I 3 i
5 138-08704 TENSION RELEASING LEVER AbakALR ~ 1
6 SS-7110510-8P"  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YAt72S 11/64-40 L= 5 2z
7 138-09157 THREAD TENSION ASM. {hFavty {9y 23 1
8 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 mAsFYN 11/64-40 )
9 B3218-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING {h#F3-3 M 3 (n

10 138-08001 THREAD TENSION ROLLER {bFadty {hFavian (1
11 B3214-047-000 ROBBIN WINDER TENSION D1SC £1F3-3 45 (2)
12 B2351-180-000  STUD IR AhFI-% - (1)
13 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyhsIsh 3/16-28 1
14 88-71560740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Y52y 15/64-28 L=7 2
15 SS-6110610-7P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 B33y 11/64-40 L=6 i
16 138-08506 THREAD TENSION STOPPER {bFavty Ibyn - I
17 138-08852 THREAD TENSION BASE ASM. ADFIULIY £(F3) 1
18 D3162-555-B0O  THREAD GUIDE ¥ 44F IMFI-TF - TYH 1
19 88-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b3yt 11/64-40 L=6 1

20 138-08407 THREAD TENSION GUIDE {hFadty {h7vH 1

21 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 o¥hrH9h 11/64-40 i

22 138-08902 THREAD TENSION COVER {h#a0Ey N - 1

23 $S-B5110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v53y 11/64-40 L=6 1

24 B1123-280-008 FIRST THREAD GUIDE 2 A4F 47 vH 1
25 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyhiryh 15/64-28 1

26 138-08308 THREAD TENSTON ARM {hFa0ty 97 I

27 SS-6120620-TP  SCREW b5 3y 2

28 137-37507 SUSPENSION SCREW B JALMEY $N 94 Yy 3H4B 1

NOTE (3:32) *ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ADOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1850.

EREMADOEHMIE, LK—1850L#BTT,

- 10 —



7. MAIN SHAFT & SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
LA - THBIR

-11 -




REF.NO_ _MOIE_ PARTNO. | PESCRIPTION _ ________ R I S aty _
1 138-06203 WORM 18 STITCHES 183vay wi-4 i
2 138-06302 FEED CAM 18 STITCHES F/A7Y DA(18Y¥3Y) 1
3 138-06450 CAM SHAFT ASH. BRI T YT YA 1
4 138-06559 WORM WHEEL 18 STITCHES 189vay dh-A r Av{3) 1
5 138-06104 MAIN SHAFT - ¥y 1
3 B3213-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL ISTRASETE S 1
7 SS-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 A3y 11/64-40 L=15.5 2

NOTE (iE3)

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF BODEL LK-1850.
ERBADEEE, LK-18502#EBTY.

- 12 —



-13 -

R
06—
e

8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%0 B -



REF, N0 NOTE__ _ PARTNO. __ ______] DESCRIPTREGN _________ . v_ v _ % 4 ___._ ... Qey |
1 138-09306 LENGTHWISE FEED ARM a5%0Y 95 1
2 138-09405 LENGTHWISE FEED SHAFT EFAPN U ¥ Y 1
3 138-09553 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER ASM. 57 LA R E 1
4 138-08207 LENGTHWISE STOPPER AFHIV AR - (D
5 138-09504 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER A5KTY LA - (1)
6 138-09801 LERGTHWISE FEED REGULATOR STUD BFAIY IFvyT Y (D
7 138-09900 ADJUSTING GRADUATE PLATE 4FA7Y Farky ATI{A (B
8 138-10007 LENGTHWISE ADJUSTING LEVER A RFASY Fartybat -A (1)
9 138-10106 LENGTHWISE ADJUSTING LEVER B RF42Y Favedbn' -B (1
10 135-17404 HINGE STUD RIRTULH ¥Tvy ¥ (1)
I B1663-804-000 SLIDE BLOCK 7RIV Y BITR )
12 B3125-155-000 © DISK SPRING 3 N2 {1)
13 N§-6150350-SP  NUT 15/64-28 n¥hrEYh 16/64-28 (H
14 . NS-6150440-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhrHyh 15/64-28 (D
15 $D-0640241-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.4 2 vay D=6.35 H=2.4 (1)
16 35-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 TN 3y 8764-40 L=4 {2)
17 58-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A2y 11/64-40 L=56 £2)
18 88-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 £33y 11/64-40 L=11 (1)
19 WP-0482086-5D WASHER 4, 8X11.5X2 B H %k 4.8X11.5X2 (n
20 WP-0501016-SP  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k¥ ¥ % 5X10,5X1 (n
21 WP-0702026-SP  WASHER TX15X2 ¥ a3 TX16X2 &)
22 WZ-0641510-KP  WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 P AY O % 6.4X11X0.3 (1)
23 138-09603 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER SHAFT 2FA7Y bR -3 ) 1
24 138-09702 LENGTHWISE FEED BUSH RERH b =¥ Y 7 w2 1
25 138-10205 CROSSWISE FEED ARM I35 7 1
26 135- 16505 FEED REGULATOR STUD AVVITVy 1
27 135-17206 SLIDE BLOCK STUD IARYY 2NV Y 1
28 #01 B1414-232-00A CRANK SLI1DE BLOCK -4t % 7vi4an 1
29 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK hratw i
30 55-6151142-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 nyH27+E hh 15/64-28 1
31 $35-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v33 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
32 $§5-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 aehyE Ab 1/4-40 L=12 2
33 MAZ-165300A0 FEED ACROSS ADJUSTMENT ASM. yyRIFIIRTY FAVEIVOF(3) 1
34 5D-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 A" yiy b=5.3 H=2.2 (D
35 GAF-010020B0 FIXED LEVER PLATE ASM. IaxyY FIMEIY-F (1)
36 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 A Yiy D=6,35 H=3,2 (D
37 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X! k7% % 6.5X11X1 (n
38 $S-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v3:y 15/64-28 1=11.5 (1)
39 GAF-01007000 SPRING A703740 3 (1
40 GAF-01009000 PLATE 337 FATEIN X (D
41 WP-0611626-SP  WASHER 15%X6X71.6 k33 3 (1
42 MAZ- 16530000 LEVER J3RIY Fadiyyn - (1
43 SS-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 TREIEY 11/64-40 L= 4 (1)
44 MAZ-16531000 BED COVER A PICK-UP AT ¥R ARt - A ¥ER {n
45 MAZ- 16535000 BED COVER A TYReFLA -39 A ghin -A {1
46 SS-TEI0010-TP  SCREW (1/64-40 L= 8.5 TAES:Y 11/64-40 L=8.5  (2)
47 GAF-01012000 BED COVER INSTALLING PLATE INM AN TN Y2 R L (1
48 $§-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 TRYTFY 11/64-40 L= 4 (1)
49 MAZ- 16532000 SPRING FOR BED COVER (A) IS0 LMW A (D
50 §§-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TALIFY 11/64-40 L=14 (1)

NOTE (7kad)

#01....SELECTIVE PARTS

— 14 —

EIRE S
#ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1850.
FRBMAOHRIE, LK—-—1850H#ETT,



9. KNOTTYING COMPONENTS

FEUHIR

12—

LRBAOHSIE, LK-18502HETT,

— 15—

REF.NO _NGTE ~_ PARTNO. ~____ _DESCRYIPTION ___ ______x v * _ 4 __ __ __ _8S¥
1 138-12508 NOTCH 18 STITCHES {MAE" Jy#(18%vag) 1
2 138-12607 BEARING {hAAL I 1
3 138-12706 HOVING ARM APARE Fh Y7 1
4 138-12805 CONNECTING SHAFT {RARE LY Yhy 1
5 138-12804 CONNECTING PLATE AMARL VI I4A 1
6 138-13001 CONNECTING PLATE BOSS AMRIR VYEILE & R 1
7 138-13159 KNOT THE THREAD LEVER ASH. ARARY b - (73) 1
8 138-13209 KNOT THE THREAD LINK {RAZE DyH 1
9 138-13308 SPRING {hAZE Eb I % 1
10 138-13407 MOVING SHAFT {RAZE ¥}V 997 ¥ ) I
I B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC T ISE T Y I
i2 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D oA FRRD i
13 B3518-352-000 OIL DRAIN SCREW n{13y’ 1
14 D2427-555-B00-B CAM ROLLER HhA0-3 1
15 D2713-M1Y-CAD KNOT TYING PLATE ASM, {PARE 44 43 1

16 R5-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 ByHrFIh 9/64-40 1
17 SD-0500091-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H= 0.9 A viy D=5 H=0.9 1
18 SD-0550271-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 = 2.7 ¥ v}y D=5.5 H=2.7 1
18 SD-0600322-5D HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2 Y3y D=6 H=3.2 1
20 138-13506 STOPPER A{}AAL AN 1
21 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5,0 ¥33y 9/64-40 L=5 2
22 §5-9110543-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 nyhsk Ab 11/64-40 1=5.3 2
23 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 k5% d % 4.5X8X0.5 !
NOTE (#F#d) #ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1850.



10. STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
BT IR 4R '

REF. RO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. | DEsScCRELPTLON ] L S A . aty__
1 138-13704 STOP MOTION CONTROL CAM AV S EE 1
138-13803 STOP MOTION FEED CAM Y2V 13298A 1
3 138-13613 INTERCEPTION FRAME IV UIL-A 1
NOTE (#32) *ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK- 1850,

ERMAOHRBIE, LK-1850#BTY,

—16 —



11. BUT'TON CLAMP COMPONENTS (2165 ATTACHMENTS FOR SMALL BUTTONS)

INRRVRT R FAUD)

REVOEHMMR (Z165

)

~
o

D —
)
@u@w@uuu

©
u

-17 -



REF, N0 _ _NOTE __PARTNO, DESCRIPTION . ____] LI S T S Gty _
1 138-10312 FEED PLATE ATV 1
2 138-10403 PRESSURE PLATE RIAYY AETLA 1
3 HAZ- 15501000 GUIDE MITHE 4% 1
4 MAZ-15502000 PRESSURE PLATE AET YR{E 1
5 MAZ- 16504040 KNOB DEVICE JUNCTION FIHF AVRY IYIVIFIYI Y 1
3 WAZ-15503080 CLAUP JAW LEVER BASE ASH, FYSTY pIFA 40T Y) (n
7 HAZ-155030A0 CLAXP JAW LEVER BASE ASM, ¥YITY MR 4(23) (n
8 HAZ-15503000 CLAYP JAW LEVER BASE YYITY RUPA L (D
9 D2505-232-D00 SUPPORT BOSS BISFY S FX3-F R (2)

10 MAZ-15504000 BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM BASE IIIVHF MIIR 4 (D
I B2502-232-D00 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT YIIY-F pITFY Y (1
12 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ed ap2m 7 (2}
13 HAZ-15505000 BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER BASE 3 RYYNEITY NIRRT A {(n
14 MAZ-16522000 BUTTON GUIDE FOOT ANV Ty (n
15 MAZ-165070B0 S BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASH.R yavy 4v3d ¥RITYIF YT Y (1)
16 MAZ-165070A0 S BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASH.R 304 4v30 JYATYAY % [#))
17 $5-7090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 REIRY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
18 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YIIFY 1AM R B ARy (2)
19 MAZ-D8820000 SPRING, RIGHT FAvyes4d a2 (3¥) (1)
20 MAZ- 16508080 SMALL BUTTON CLAMP LEVER ASM.L IPE AYIAYIITIRY Wr9a {1
71 WAZ-165080A0 SWALL BUTTON CLAMP LEVER L ASH YahE AVAVINITYSY tR UJ3 n
22 SS-7090410-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 /L7y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2
23 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN PIITT AAN R AN B Y (2)
24 MAZ-08828000 SPRING, LEFT I avyezfaonp(ex ) (1)
25 55-9110543-CP SCRER 11/64-40 L=5.3 nyhsy  Ab 11/64-40 L=5,3 (2}
76 S5-0621413-8F SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 nyh7E AN 3716-32 1,=14.6 (2}
27 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10,5X! k3% ¥ # 5X10.5X1 (2}
28 HAZ- 15518000 SCREW 3 AYYRITY MY (2
29 MAZ- 15513000 BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER SPRING 3 RYINITY MR (n
30 MAZ- 5514000 SUPPORT PLATE VI VERE (1N
31 WAZ-15515000 SLTDE BLGCK I7VF 9 AN (0
32 ¥AZ- 15517000 SLIDE BRACKET APIN 3 Faveyy ¥ or44 n
13 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT I7bnE - ¥y (1)
34 D2548-232-D00 SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 217} & -y A¥F bAT (1}
a5 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhsyh 15/64-28 ()
36 B2553-372-000 NUT FEROANTY MY OB (n
a7 BE2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YYITY LI%E (2
38 SB-0550301-8P HINGE SCREW D=5.5 B=3 A viy D=5.5 H=3 n
39 B2549-372-R00 CLANP SCREW A EIEbA - pARY A (1)
40 $D-0500301-5p HINGE SCREW B=5 H=3 & v3¥ D=5 H=3 (0
41 §S-7091480-8P SCREW 0/64-40 L=13.5 IAe7:y 8/64-40 L=13.5% n
42 WAZ-088270A0 CLAMP PELEASE LINK ASH. FFy7 B4y 30va(43) (n
43 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING MY IEIMNIN G (1)
44 GBR-01607000 SPRING HOOK A7 W Ty (2)
45 NS-6080210-8P KUT 1/8-44 oyhyFY 1/8-44 (2}
46 GBR-G1601000-A CLANP RELEASE LEVER 53T R4V 3 bA - (D
47 NS-6090310-8P NUT 9/64-40 v yh 9/64-40 (D
48 B2548-372-RA0 BUTTON CLAMP STOP LEVER ASM. YIITY LIRbA - 43 {1
49 D2572-¥1Y-COF LINK SUPPORTING PLATE VyryI{d (n
50 §5-9091010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 nyhsE b 9/64-40 L=10 (2)
51 D2528-232-D00 SHAFT FPIN 3 FA-¥93 7 1

52 85-7110840-5SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALIRY' 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

53 $8-5110543-CP SCREW [1/64-40 L=5.3 nyhyE Ak 11/64-40 L=5.3 1

54 SM-8061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 oyhTHE AL M6 L=12 1

55 WP-0501016-5B WASHER 5X10,5X1 £33 4 3 5X10.5X1 i

56 WP-0612516-5D WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 59 2 7 6.1X15.252.5 I

57 138-11906 ACCEPT PLATE, UPPER FFIn 3 04% D1 i

58 138-12003 PRESSURE SPRING TR 2 ]

59 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1hF3-7 ) 2

60 B2527-232-300 SLEEVE A¥In' 3 HIn' {7 1

81 182-27603 HOOK AIRIITH 799 1

62 GBR-01160000 ROLLER m-3 1

63 SH-6030602-TP SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=6 nyhI7HE A K3X0.5 L=6 1

64 §5-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=il myhyE kb 15/64-28 L=11 2
65 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 €59 4 3 6.1X16,2X2.5 2
66 SH-6041202-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=12 pIAITIE Ab 2
67 182-08900 HOLDER BRACKET R 7 Frvh 1

68 182-09007 HOOX HOLDER TorERY 1

— 18 —



12. BUTTON CLAMP COMPONENTS (2166 ATTACHMENT FOR MEDIUM-SIZED BUTTONS)

RAVOERBR (Z166 WELXVEATIVFAVD)

REF. X0 NOTE _ _PARTRO. ______ _DESCRIPTION _ % v & 4 _______ 8wy _
1 MAZ-15601000 GUIDE PITH A I
2 MAZ- 15602000 PRESSURE PLATE AAYE ya4h I
3 MAZ-166080B0 KNOB FOOT JUNCTION (LEFT) FIOF AVAPIRITILL VYT Y}
4 MAZ-166080A0 MIDDLE BUTTON CLAMP LEVER ,L Faok AyAPIRIFILL V¥ H (1)
5 MAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT FAVIYITY L4 (2 D) (1)
6 S5-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ThLFRY" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
7 B2554-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YRITY AN Z AV Y (2)
3 MAZ- 16607080 M BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASK.R FAYE AYIYIIITYIN FYT Y I
9 MAZ-166070A0 Y BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.R Fauk 4v3ad ¥YIFY ¥ U3 (D

10 MAZ- 15502000 SPRING, RIGHT A AVINITY 44N R(3F ) {1
11 §5-7080410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 4.5 IALFRY 9/64-40 L=3.5 )
12 B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YRIFY AN R A Y (1)

NOTE (F:7d)

#ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF

MODEL Z165 ATTACHMENT

LRUADOERIE, Z165NREAVET R FA L M EHITY,

- 10 -




13. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
KPR

.7\\

1 MAZ-16526000 CLAMP ¥y pA i

- 20 —



14. LK-1851 SERIES SUBCLASSES

LK-1851YYV—-A4T7I3A

(1) LK—1851-556 (2) LK—1852—557 (3) LK—1851—-558 (4) LK—1853—-558

(1) LK-1851-556

(2) LK-1852-557

(3) LK-1851-558

%X\P\QE v\J\@g
BT e,
@ =

— 91 -




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ PARTNO._ .. DESCRLPTION SR T S aty_
1 138-15105 WORM WHEEL 16 STITCHES 16%vay ox-4 i
2 138-15451 WORM WHEEL ASM, 16 STITCHES 1633 ok-2 nr he(J3) 1
3 138-14207 FEED CAM 16 STITCHES RIAPBAA(16YY Z3430) 1
4 138-15204 WORM WHEEL 22 STITCHES 22%v3%7 944 1
5 138-155650 WORM WHEEL ASM. 22 STITCHES 22%vay -4 M AR (23) 1
& 138-14306 FEED CAM 22 STITCHES AIEPIHAC22Yy 373 Z43Y) i
7 138-14702 STOP MOTION FEED CAM ¥Ry X ahh 1
8 138-14500 STOP MOTION FEED CAM Ay ) Yavhh i
g 138-14504 NOTCH 22 STITCHES {hAZE" Ju¥(22%a0) i

10 138-15709 PRESSURE PLATE FIA7Y A44 1
11 B1240-980-000 BALL PUSHING SPRING - AT % 1
12 138-14108 FEED CAM 18 STITCHES FIRPVHALI8FVXRLay) i
13 138-15303 WORM WHEEL 30 STITCHES 30730 A=A !
14 138-15659 WORM WHEEL ASM. 30 STITCHES 307v3y h-A nitAR(P3) 1
15 138-14405 FEED CAM 30 STITCHES RIAYVAA(30%Y 30y R43n) 1
i6 138-14801 STOP MOTION FEED CAM Var WAL AE T 1
17 138-15006 STOP MOTION FEED CAM b VAR BB EL) T i
18 138-14603 NOTCH 30 STITCHES {BAZE" JyF(303vaY) i

- 99 —



BR20 :
15. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1)

RATDEAEEK (1)

- 923 —




REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _,_ ______ DESCRIPTION_ _________. LSRN T DR 1%
1 165-52507 ARM SHAFT b vl 1
2 182-19709 RUBBING UP-AND-DOWN LEVER AVTIYIoIYLR - i
3 182-18206 RUBBING UP-AND-DORN LINK FOESSEV NI 1
4 165-57209 PIN [SVELIA A A7 1
5 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Ep 4bAY 2 2
6 GBR- 10852000 WAGNET AVESHIORT 391 1
7 SD-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6,0 H=3.4 & vRy 1
8 182-27850 UP AND DOWN LEVER ASM. SEELL A WS E 1
9 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 bA%¥" M5X0.8 L=6 2

10 165-52606 THRUST COLLAR T-AY 2h5- i
T #01 5D-0600401-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6 =4 ¥ Y3y D=6 H=4 ]
12 #01  182-19808 RUBRING ROLLER Y330~ 1
13 Sp-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10,2 i vEy D=6 H=10,2 1
14 165-56706 BEARING LRI TN 47 1
16 SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING 5y TN 20 2
16 SH-G063002-1P SCREW W6 L=30 NIYAL T ReE FARY 1
17 182-07802 UP AND DOWK ARM 24933 3y 7-A i
18 SH-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 BIRITHE A i
19 W5-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER MEPTH 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
20 165-54008 SPRING vant Unt 3 1
31 165-53208 SPRING AVEIY ahyadn 3 1
22 165-53307 HOOK 2379 1
23 NK-6050001-5C KUT 5 nyayEyh M5X0.8 192 1
24 182-06706 TURNING LEVER Erh{bn - A 1
25 165-56805 COLLAR 0¥y 1
26 SN-G042002- TP SCREW ¥4X0,7 L=20 DIRITHE A 1
27 WP-0430800-8C WASHER Y4 BI38 3 o Ak M4 2
28 NM-6040001-SC NET ¥4 uyhyIh M4 i
29 165-57506 LEVER SHAFT METAL ¥URALR =3 SN 2
30 165-54503 SHAFT ¥¥7h )
31 165-50007 BASE & (BR-10) N AFVE{A I
32 SU-8040602-TP SCREW M4%0,7 L=6 S 554 2
33 182-17152 CLAMP RELEASE ASN. YT By 393 1
34 165-57605 SHAFT BUSHING 277 ARSIV HAAN 2
36 182-19006 DW PIN 4#14 DWe' > 4%14 1
36 187-06004 CLAKP RELEASE ARM 7797 B3 ar-A I
37 SH-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 BYH2734" Ah M5X0,7 L=8 2
38 165-50105 SUPPORT PLATE Mya¥ory 7 I
39 SK-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhy7HE Ak HAX0,T L=8 ]
40 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER A A3 M i
41 WP-(430800-5C WASHER ¥4 v5¥F I F aF a9k M4 1
432 182-27702 HAIN BODY VAL 4 i
43 SK-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 MYURL 0y AR 3
44 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 L5 o M B [ 3
45 165-59601 WASHER i 3
48 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER SR 1
47 165-54008 SPRIRG kans a3 1
48 SH-B050502-TP SCRER M5 L=5 ARV 1
49 SH-6031402-TP SCREW nyHa7IE b 2
50 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 M3 h 3 3.1%5.9%0.7 2
51 WP-0320500-5C WASHER M3 EF¥ & ¥ aF 29k M3 2
52 5M-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 pARY I
53 SH-8062012-TP SCREW M6 L=20 LAy W6 L=20 ]
54 NM-6060001-8C NUBT H6 o¥hy}yh M6 132 i
5% 182-19402 ¥6 RUT M6 }yb 1
56 F0Z  165-53406 HINGE SCREW (2) YaRIGLN —§ Vi 2 1
57 #02  165-53505 ROLLER AVEIN-F- I
58 #02  NM-6040001-8C NUT M4 n¥hiFoh M4 1
NOTE (§:22) #01... . ADDITION FRON *91.9 '91.9% VA
#02, ... DELITION FROM "91.9 01,9k Y Hik

- 924 —



16. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2)
REVTYHAMME (2)

- 95 —




REE.NO _ NOTE _ PARTNO. ... DESCRIPTION . . I N SO @y
1 182-06003 TURNING LEVER BOSS yhibn - 1
2 SK-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 bA%y" M5XD.8 L=6 1
3 SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 bAZY 1
4 165-57407 ARM SHAFT METAL YYILT-AY 2 AAN 2
5 182-27959 TURNING HEAD ASH, Tuh{ah 3 1
[ 182056906 TURNING SHAFT YT 4 1
7 182-06409 STOPPER FapbfAbyn 1
8 SHM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 nEhITIE B 1
9 165-67802 BUTTON CARRIER A *AVEVITA 1

1 SH-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 0yAr7HE b 1
il 182-06656 CONNECTING PLATE ASH, Lyay{a20 2 1
12 182-05708 SCREW Fa0Avy 2058 M 2
i3 WS5-0510002-KS SPRING WASHER M5 IS o 3 1 1
i4 NM-6050001-5C NUT M5 iyl M5X0.8 132 1
i5 165-57308 METAL B y1AEN 2
I6 166-51805 HOOK 5 aty 7ay i
i1 165-5880! G-RING Mrvagd 0y 1
I8 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 PARY 2
19 182-00560% WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) P-U7RyFAY I (Fan) i
20 182-05509 STOPPER HOLBER AbYAT 34T ]
21 165-52309 STOPPER LMD {h" Zhyn” - I
22 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 ayhadyh M4 I
23 SM-6042002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 BYRITHE Kb 2
24 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 b33 b 3 2h A9 M4 2
25 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NP i M4 2
26 182-05401 SPRING HOOK AR-bBATR I0 2797 1
27 SK-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 Dyha73E Kb M4X0.7 L=8 2
28 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MEP B2 N4 2
29 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 vI8 h 2 3h Avh M4 2
30 165-51806 SPRING PYR{T-AEN I R i
3l SK-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=I0 pyhyTFE" Ak M4X0,7 L=10 2
a2 W8-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER EAFS b b 3 ) 2
33 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 b2 4 2 24 Avh M4 2
34 166-56607 LM GUIDE LA A 1
35 SH-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 RyRITHE A M4 1
36 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MY 3 N4 1
a7 ¥P-0430800-3C WASHER M4 Y3y R b 4 M4 1

38 SH-6031402-TP SCREW pYhs7HE Ak 4

39 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 M3 A R 3.1X5.9X0.7 4

40 165-50402 COLLAR B pgh’ Vb H7-B i

41 SH-6042502-TF SCREW M4X0, 7 L=25 pYRy7HE" A M4XD,7 L=25 1

42 165-50204 CONNECTING ROD INES 11N 1

43 165-56409 ROD END pybIvbh ¥ 4ok I

44 165-56300 ROB END gyhIvh ¥ o0F 1

45 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 uyhrryt M4 1

46 GBR-01175000 ROB END NUT, LEFT ppt Ivh b kY 1

41 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 kit M4 i

48 WS-04E0002-KN SPRING WASKER AR R 2 M4 i

49 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 L3 AT R O AvA M4 1

50 GBR-108550A0 DC MOTOR ASM, ZVEIPLE-473 1
5l #0b GBR-1H110000 PEINION, A FEETIS YT 1
52 PH-0300125-80 PIN AfaDe Yy i
53 182-06201 ROTATING ROD H4FvEYh 1
54 #01F  GBR-11105000 BRACKET AYEIT-2 7' FHub !
55 #01  GBR-11111000 PINION, B AVERRYM A RY B 1
56 701  GBR-11114000 WASHER AN T 3
57 #01  E5006-171-000 PS BEARING P.S ¥ 45 3
H8 #01  SB-0600G651-TP HINGE SCREW A vyt D=6 H=6.5 3
59 #01  WP-0430801-8C FASHER 4.3%X9X0.8 73 3 4,3X9X0,8 H
60 #01  WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER RO R R M4 1
61 #01  NS-6110360-SP NUT ayhrrey 1
62 01 F11-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR LZEAE A VA b 3
63 #0F  SM-10314061-8C SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 #5132y M3X0.5 L=14 a
64 #0F  B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ABJUSTING SCREW bYAT YN R FI-RYEY I
65 #0F  NS-6110360-8P NUT uyhet ik i
[{3 #01  GBR-11113000 LINK ZYEINY A 1
61 #01  GBR-11E12000 BRIVING ARM oyh b anyt 1
68 #01  SH-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 mihs7HEt A K3X0.5 L=6 1

NOTE (3EE)

#01..,, CHANGE FROM '92.8

-9 -

'92. 8k N EE



17. DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS
7 LB

—-927 -



REF.NO  XOTE  PARTNG,. = . DESCERIPTION _ _____ __ | E v oA A4 L. Qry_ .
1 GBR-01120000 COLLAR h3- 1
2 RC-2500001-KP  RETAINING RING 25 CH 4bAY 25 1
3 182-17950 START TIMING CAM ASM. AR-FRLIVY DRI 1
4 165-62803 HOOK ZA-MIALRTY 798 1
5 NK-6040001-8C  NUT H4 pyhyFYh M4 1
6 165-62902 HINGE SCREW ALy FR IRy 1
7 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 nyhs+yh M5X0.8 132 ]
8 182-12506 TENSION SPRING 27 ADAEM I A 1
9 182-27553 HOLDING CLAMP DRIVE CAM ASH. AARIRS hAZ 1

10 GBR-01126000-A TENSION SPRING AR RER Y BRI UN R 1
1 182°07209 DOUBLE CAM IYI7YR 7T MhA I
12 SY-8050612-TP  SCREW M5XB bAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 1
13 182-07506 CAM SHAFT FAYYTH 1
14 165-60104 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 1 BAY 7h5-1 1
15 165-61607 SPINNER OSCILLATING ARM CAM Y7 -AhA 1
16 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 }AZ¥ M5X(.8 L=8 I
17 GBR-01168000 NEEDLE BEARING 3 RS TN SV 2
18 165-62001 WORM WHEEL Sx-Ahi-b 1
19 166-62407 SCREW DydrTHIRN AR 1

20 165-62308 NEDDLE BEARING =-b A TV 1

71 165-60302 SENSOR DOCK DAY FEyE-b 97 1

22 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MAFY 1

23 165-62100 WORM GEAR Yi-AX 7- 1

24 SM-8050842-TP  SETSCREW bAZY ]

25 165-61904 MOTOR KNOB 7-hE-2-¥33 1

26 SH-B060602-TP  SCREW M L=6 FAFY M5X0.8 L=6 1

27 GBR-108580A0 DC MOTOR ASM. Yy h{7-ADCE-4-43 i

28 HD-0003600-00  PHOTO MICRO SENSOR TAh 7470 1V 1

29 SL-4031081-8C  SCREW M3 X 10 FA° 3% £AZ M3 L=10 2

30 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0D.7 L=4 bAZY M4X0.7 L=4 2

31 SY-8050842-TP  SETSCREW FAZY i

32 165-60203 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 2 BAY ThE-2 1

33 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 DYBSTHE A M6 L=20 4

34 WS-0610002-K§  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR 2 MG 4

35 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 k5 B % 4

36 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAFY M5X0.8 L=6 1

- 98 —



18. INDEX COMPONENT'S (1)
A VFy o AME (1)

v}

1 6
54 4

Lo
40 ?/ R
;o gl
I

- 90 —



REF.RQ _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _____ ___ DESCRIPTLON _________. LS S S B Qty_
16566507 CHECK DOG 399 AN 22
SN-0040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 }IRIET H4X0.T7 L=6
165-74105 DOG AVEILVHY o4
165-66002 SPINNER CAYM 1#%' AhA
165-53208 SPRING ZIEIY adyadn
THZ-T890Y TWPIN %12 DWE v 412
165-65707 SHAFT (1) ¥ 2(3)
B2107-816-000 WASHER ok ¥ hi

SM-6041002-TP
165-66606

SCREW M4 L=10
STOPPER BKT

oyRsTHE b M4X0.T L=10
17%° AZbon’ -BKT

el
o QO B 0 4D 00 =3 G LT P LD DD

S¥-B042502-TF
NM-6040001-5C
SM-6640802-TR
165-67000

SH-6041002-TP

SCREW M40, 7 1.=25

PR H4R0. T L=25

NUT M4 nyhrHih M4

SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 BIRyTIE Ab H4X0,7 L=8

BRACKET (1) 7 3D

SCREW M4 L=10 DEFRIFIE D MAX0. 7 L=10
WIFF I

16 WS-D4TO00DZ-KN SPRIRG WASHER

WP-0430800-8C

i
4
i
1
i
T
1
1
i
H
I
1
2
1
2
]
17 WASHER M4 e I 4vh M4 2
18 165-74006 BRACKET TIEILVHT ST 9b 1
19 RE-1200006-K0 E-RING 12 ED AbAY 12 1
20 GBR- 10843040 RUB COMPLETION SWITCH ASM, AYEIHVIANALIF IR 1
71 SO TIOToRY SCREW T5AFy WZ.6 L=12 )]
22 165-65505 CBPLING n9z 1
23 SY-6041002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 n¥hITHEY A M4X0.7 L=10 2
24 165-72406 METAL I varah 2
25 165-66408 LINK LEVER LN - 1
75 SH-G0ATZ02-TP SCREW M4XU. 7 =12 oyRyTFE &b 1
27 182-01608 SPRING, 2 27 RRAEN 3N 32 1
28 182-18008 SHAFT (2} ¥ H(2) i
28 We-0430800-SC WASHER M4 L33 o Ak M4 1
30 SY-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 PAZS 1
31 TeE-67166 SHUTTER PLATE ASY, IRt EE T
32 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 IR A I
33 WS5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NMEYF G M4 ]
34 182-04107 PIiN A{TOY Y 3%12 2
15 182-09502 ECCENTRIC STOPPER NS PEITTY I
35 SH-G0ZT1Z0Z-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 GIRTTTE Ih I
37 182-19204 DW PIN 4%18 DWY° v 4%18 1
38 165-54008 SPRING vyt Bnt 3 I
39 182-17505 TOP PLATE Fu{3 1
40 165-567802 LINK PLATE Yyr{4 i
a1 T65- 72605 PIN -V TS T
42 RE-0250000-K8 E-RING 2.5 Ed 4347 2.5 2
43 165-67901 HENG SCREW eyy 3 1
44 165-73305 SLIDER BLOCK P ISR o 1
45 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NIV M 1
45 N¥-G04000T-3C NUT ¥E TIRpIIr W4 z
47 SH-5041002-TP SCREW 44 L=10 QYRYTE Kb M4X0.7 L=10 2
48 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NG M 2
49 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 vs¥ b 2 ah Av) M4 2
50 GBR- 10853000 HAGNET SR Fob 1
5T T65-68206 BRACKET () AT I
52 182-09403 SUPPORT PLATE 414k i
53 182-02150 CHECK ASY., A IFIRATS i
54 165-65400 HING PIN (2) ey ¢ w{(2) 2
55 165-85509 HING PIN (1) ey e vl i
56 GER-TOE54000 WAGNET TFx %47 77k T
57 WS-D410002-KN SPRING WASHER BT F 3 M4 2
58 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NIR W 1
59 S¥-6040802-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=8 o¥heTHE Ab 3
60 WS-0410602-KN SPRING WASHER A M4 4
Bl WP-0430800-5C WASHER ¥4 ESF H F a5 a9k 44 !
62 SY¥-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 mYRITIE Ah i
63 S¥%-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 WATHE M Z
64 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NRE T M4 2
65 WP -0430800-8C WASHER M4 Y39 3 b AvA M4 2
[ NY-G040001-8C NOT ¥4 HIF7FIT 4 Z
67 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ARG M4 1
68 165-57209 PIN PATROE VEYYS 3F 1
69 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Ef by 2 2
70 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 nrhITHE Ak 1
71 WS- U6 TO002-KN SPRING WASHER 8 IX123XT % FiF 7 UB 1
72 WP-0641800-5C WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 (G2 o 1
73 WP-6430800-5C WASHER 44 L3 B b A9h M4 2
4 GBR- 10844040 BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASH. {F5 AR AV IFNR i
75 SM-0861201-54 SCREW F3REY M2.6 L=12 (1

- 30 -



19. INDEX COMPONENTS (2)
1 r Ty 2Bk (2)

~31 -



REF.NO = _NOTE ~~_PARTNO. DESCRIPTION __ _______ | LS S N Qty
1 182-01962 FEED ACROSS PLATE ASM. A APV48 F39%439 A I3 1
2 165-73701 RING Fa{ayyy (1
3 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 }FR3%y" M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
4 182-03307 ADJUSTING PLATE Favk{{4 (1
5 SH-4040801-SF SCREW M4X0.,7 L=8 FA* 33y M4X0.7 L=8 n
6 182-01905 FEED PLATE A A48 A (n
7 182-02002 BUTTON ADJUST A FAYTY AN A (8)
8 SM-4860501-SC SCREN M 2.6 X 5 Fa* 237 M2.6 L=5 (8)
9 WP-0280500-SC WASHER b9 H* 3 2 avp 2.5 (8)

10 165-73800 SCREW nys3y 1
I1 165-69204 REST 15 1
12 SM-1041201-8C SCREW M4 L=12 #5239 M4X0.7 L=12 2
13 SM-1040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 #313%° M4X0.7 L=6 1
14 165-73008 COLLAR $h7- 2
15 165-71903 CLIP ¥ AN pAY 1
16 PH-0300185-30 PIN ALY 1
17 165-69600 GEAR yaung” My 1
18 165-69501 GENEVA RN 1
19 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 uyhs7HE Ah M3X0.5 L=8 2

20 182-19501 DIVIDING MAIN SHAFT LIV 1

21 165-70103 WHEEL RN R4 1

22 165-70202 SCREW BATAUTY S 2

23 165-70301 COLLAR AN - 2

24 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 nyhsHI M4 2

25 182-04503 WING BOLT Fank' ab 1

26 165-68909 COVER CAP yy7° (Wvh) 1

27 182-00352 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 16 ASM. AV4ATN1673 1

28 165-72703 METAL ATING RYABN (n

29 182-00303 FEED PLATE 16 A2044 16 (n

30 165-68404 FERRULE DISC 985 1

31 SN-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 ny5h77Fk M N5X0.8 L=20 1

32 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M3A R M 1

33 165-70707 SENSOR BRACKET INDEX¥Y9-7" 7h7h 1

34 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyhr7HE Ab M4X0.7 L=8 1

35 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N33 M 1

36 WP-0430800-5C WASHER N4 €S A % aF Ak M4 1

37 165-70905 STAND PLATE (1) 249 (1) 1

38 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyho7FE b 1

39 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyhy7HE A M5X0.8 L=12 1

40 182-19600 GENEVA HOUSE ¥ 3N AR 1

4l SN-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nyA777% M N5X0.8 L=16 3

42 SB-1100004-00 BALL BEARING E A TSP 1

43 165-71507 WORM WHEEL UA-hke- 1

44 SM-8050842-TP SETSCREW bAZY 2

45 165-71804 BEARING A 3 IA 1

46 165-73909 THRUST COLLAR INDEXH7- 2

47 GBR-108560A0 DC MOTOR ASY. {7 992DCE-473 1

48 165-70509 THRUST COLLAR INDEX®-4-$5- 1

49 165-71408 NEEDLE BEARING YIMY Az-h AN TV 1

50 182-12902 SENSOR COVER Y7 9y ARV HIN - 1
51 165-70657 TURNING SHAFT ASN. AN PRV 93 1
52 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 bRy M4X0.7 L=4 (2)
53 01  182-01103 HOLDING PLATE (SMALL) s, a4 3(yan) 1
54 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyhr7+E& A M5X0.8 L=12 1
55 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 pyhy7FE Ab M4X0.7 L=10 1
56 B2107-816-000 WASHER oIk 3 h% 1
57 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 oyh773E A M3X0.5 L=8 4
58 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 N33 A3 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
59 WP-0320500-SC WASHER N3 EF4 A 3 ap Avh M3 4
60 201  165-68651 FEED PLATE 22B ASM. ~————-—._.____4)( A704422B43 1
61 165-68602 FEED PLATE 228 e -—-—.J{W £70{422B (n
62 165-72703 METAL VALV RS T (n
63 501 182-00956 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 13,5 ASM. F904831013,573 1
64 182-00907 FEED PLATE 12.5 e 19944 12.5 (n
65 165-72703 METAL IR AR AL (1)
66 GBR-108450A0 INDEX STARTING SWITCH ASH, 1V VIR VTYIL9FI3 1
67 SM-0861201-SA SCREW F7A39" M2.6 L=12 (1

NOTE (7EE)

#01....0PTIONAL PART

—-32 —

A7V avihs



20. FEEDER BALL COMPONENTS
7 4 A —K—)VEiR

—_33 -



REF. MO _ _ROTE __ _PARTNO. ... DESCRLIPTION _________. A S B Qy_
1 165-77009 FEEDER BOWL 748 % -k 1
2 GBR-01426000 GUIDE PLATE FrH4% 1
3 88§-4110815-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=8 2
4 GBR-01441000 BUTTON STANDING PREVENT PLATE BAVERS R -2 i
b NK-6060001-SC  NUT M6 7B M6 132 9
6 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 b7¥ 2 3
7 WS-0610002-XN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEPH G ME 3
8 SM-0041001-SN  SCREW M4 L=10 M7Ra2Y" M4 L=10 1
9 182-04602 BOWL FIXING KNOB ¥ vhar{ )7 ]

10 GBR-01432000 BOWL FIXING SCREW b a7{3¥ i
11 166-77504 SELECTOR PLATE b4 i

12 S¥-4040801-SN  SCREW M4 L=8 FA* 23 M4X0.7 L=8 I

i3 WP-0430800-8C  WASHER M4 k7% AT F 2 Avh M4 1

14 GBR-01428000 GUIDE PLATE B 4p 14 I

15 SM-4051001-8N  SCREW M5 Fa" 33" M5X0.8 L=10 i

16 165-77207 P/F COVER B/FAN - 1
17 SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 b72233° M4X0.7 L=6 4
18 165-77108 P/F INSTALLING BASE P/FNI 44 i
19 165-79203 RUBBER VIBRATION INSULATOR FUIVT A 3

20 165-77306 MOUNTING BOLT ayhoE Y 3

21 NK-6080001-5C  NUT M8X1.25 IAZFYE M8 132 6

22 165-77406 WASHER A 6

23 182-02408 BUTTON GUIDE A FAAAVA 1

24 WP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 k% B 3 ah A9k M3 2

25 SM-4030601-S8N SCREWM3 X 6 FA 233 M3X0.5 L=6 2

26 GBR-014220A0 SELECTION PLATE ASM. (SMALL) kAt 2573973 I

27 #01  182-51553 SELECTION PLATE ASM. (VERY SMA BN I{RT Fi39s3 1

28 SH-0041001-SN  SCREW M4 L=10 bRy M4 L=10 1

29 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L3 b % 4.5X10X0.8 2

30 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X1 t74 # 3 b.3X10X1 1

31 WP-0841601-8C  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 IR SRV M8 1

NOTE (#E&d)

#01....0PTIONAL PART

- 34 —

AT 2 VS



21. TABLE & COVER COMPONENTS
B - 3R

- 35 ~



R_EE._I*IQ__P;'OIE__”[_’ABT_'ISO __________ DESCRIPTION LA S Qy
1 501 182-28007 COVER [ L 1
2 01 182-22703 FRONT COVER, B ¥ vAvhn -B 1
3 S¥-004060%-SA SCREW MRy M4 1=6 4
4 182-28106 SPACER B i -4 B 1
5 ®S-0410002-KK SPRING WASHER AEF AT M4 1
[ WX-UG33E00-0F FOARD FARTS IN R - T
7 182-10203 TABLE 77" 4 i
8 111-55108 DRAWER (53304 i
9 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT b4y #4x Z
10 D8204-555-100 DRARER STOPPER bR Y2pIA° - 3
T WAG-TTETHI0Y CURT STAPLE T AT R L
12 $K-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.,1 L=16 TAEDEY" B=3.1 L=16 6
13 §5-9165530-8p SCREW 1/4-24 L=55 DFAIE AF 1/4-24 L=55 3
i4 #S-0651519-Kp SPRING WASHER 6,5X12.5X1.5 A3y ¥ 6.5%12.5X1.5 3
15 WP-8751576-8D WASHER 7.6X19X1.5 e5¥ 3% 7.5%18X1.5 6
6 FN-508000Z-3E ROT ¥E 7777 VB 3
17 GBR-20611040 STARTING MAGNET ASM, LN EAE YA 1
18 GBR-208920A0 L-SF CABLE ASH. L-SWfadr{y{7 423 1
18 B8101-373-K80 Z-LEG {CONKEC.) ZE¥r (T 9) i
20 B8101-373-NAD UPFPER LEG, LEFT ASH, PIRYZER B(3) {1
2T BETOZ-373°FAD UPPER LEG, RIGHT ASN. TR Y (73) [4)]
22 BE103-373-KAD STAY LEFT ASM. 39 b (23) (1
23 E8105-373-NAD SIDE STAY ASK. IIFFI9(23) (1)
24 B8107-373-NAD LOWER STAY ASM. SRIFAN(23) ()
25 B8110-373-K00 CAP 2 12 §y77 (4)
75 BETEI-37TI-RAT STAY RIGHT ASH. FIOEY (73] (4]
27 B8112-373-NAO STEPPING PLATE FIE(FIT D) (1)
28 111-53805 PEDAL 7345 (1)
29 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTIKG PLATE 73y Favtr{s {H
30 111-58001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET St {2)
i) TTT-5890H PEDAL ®AT 7X{% i [83]
32 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 7343 T I {2}
33 DB115-555-B00 PEDAL SHAFT AR Y {1
34 KM-6080721-SE HUT M8 p¥h2}IN 8 {2)
35 SH-8061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 DyRrE A M6 L=12 (2}
ki SH-Y0§Z023-SE SCRER¥S L=10 BYRTE EF W L=20 (¢
37 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 b3 F 3 6, 7X13X1 (2)
38 ¥P-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 74 4 3 8,7KI8KL.6 (4)
ki WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 R R 6,2X11,4X1.2 (2
40 WS-0861410-KR SPRENG RASHER 8.6X15X1,4 A 3¥ A3 8,6X16%1.4 (2)
qT TTO-73308 SUPFORT BASE TI 3% 351 [S9]
42 B3164-552-000 TABLE SUPPORT F-7 4 431 bR (2)
43 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM, WITH CAP 7 0% Fa-bvin 22 (4)
44 B8108-555-0A0 ABJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP 07 9% #3-E93 2% (4)
45 B8112-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET FA¥F1- VALY (2)
15 FH-GOS07ZI-3E KOT ¥8 077771 B8 (1)
47 NH-6120003-SE KUT K12 ngh2se M12 332 (4}
48 $D-1204315-SE HEINGE SCREW D=12  H=43.1 ¥ vy B=12 H=43.1 (4)
49 SX-3513800-SE ReOD SCREW 5, 1X38 T2y 5,1%X38 (4}
50 SM-9082023-SE SCRER M8 L=20 uyhaE b M8 L=20 {4)
31 SH-9082073-5E SCREW W8 =20 TR R HELEI0 [§))
52 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 1=20 pFA7E A MB 1=20 (D
53 WP-0871602-SE WASHER B,7X18X1.6 Y39 ¥ ¥ 8.7X18X1.6 {4)
54 %P-0871602-SE WASHER 8,7X18X1.6 vy 8.1X18X1,6 {2)
56 ®P-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 Y3 ) % 8.7X18X1.6 {1
56 WP-TZ52210-5C WASWER T2 5X25.6%2, 2 T & ¢ 12,.5K25,652.2 [E)]
57 KS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8,6%15X1.4 MY 3 8.6X15X1.4 1)
58 KS-08631410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6Xi5Xi.4 AR F B.6X15X1.4 {2)
59 KS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X16XI.4 A3 3 8,6%1551 .4 (1)
60 BS-1253010-kN SPRING WASHER 12,5X21,5X3 AR R 12,8X21,5X%3 (4)
i3} BEI33-079-000 S SHAPED AODX SF ¥ 557 H
62 B&131-232-000 CHAEN (1,2M) 735 1,24 1
63 182-09908 BRACKET 7" 3 1
64 182-09205 CHAIR F1-¥ 1
£5 182-09304 COLLAR 37~ 1
[ FEE0Z-Z05-000 BIL TARAGENERT T T
67 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 wAE2YY D=3.1 L=16 4
68 182.-00006 COVER RAHY {EN - i
58 182-09601 CHATN COVER Fr-YEn - i
70 B7E30-761-0A0 KOTOR BASE ASH, E-4-4 4 5y i
71 WTT-HSCOOC0S STREW SET T3 LO9FF AL 7% I
72 UTJ-MGCOO000 RUBBER CUSHION YL 4
13 BKE-GSEFOCO3 SCRER SET ES I 31 4
74 WP-0851846-SC WASHER 8,5X22.0%1.8 ¥59° 9" & 8.5X22X1.8 4
75 182-05005 BASE BODY HANDLE PTCTLRE AT ARVA{DITR 1
78 TEZ-TEITE FRANE BASE TR {F z
71 $5-9156830-5P SCREW 15/64-28 1,=68 pyE2d b 16/64-28 1=68 5
78 WP-0612056-8D WASHER 6.1X18,5x2 S E 6. 1X18,5K2 10
79 NS-6150310-5P KUT 15/64-28 pehridh 16/64-28 5
80 FP-0501C16-SD WASHER 5%10,5%1 v 8 3 5X10.5%) 4
81 ¥S-O5T00U2KP SPRTRG WASHER 5, TYU . 2XT.3 ATET F L 5, IX0, 2503 3
82 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5%0.8 L=12 nyhy7iE Ak MEN0.8 L=12 4
83 203 GBR- 2089204C L-SW CABLE C ASH, L-SWFass{h-7AC 73 1
84 - 182-22604 FRONT COVER A BOUAYAA' A 1
85 s01 SK-0040601-5A SCREW }5a7y M4 L=B 2
L1 ELLH FX-0033900-00 STUE FNYNTT J
87 R0} B3052-816-000 FWASHER ISR o o 2
88 203 E8760-452-F0C TUBE A3F1-7 6.1
89 02 182- 15906 KOTOR PULLY COVER 47 -0AN - 1
99 202 SL-405108%-SF SCREW M§ L=10 $ 8 praed 2
I1 122 CE-I00G00T-0T LABEL, [SHALLY. TXITFITIIN KL Tay) T
92 a0 CK-3002002-01 SAFETY LABEL 2 (SHALL) Trkt ¥3at 4 2(3ad) i

NOTE (iER)

701, ,, CHANGE FROM "92.12
202... FOR DOMESTIC USE
=03....FOR JE

- 36 -

92124 DEE
M
TEM



22. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR DOMESTIC USE AND GENERAL EXPORT)

- — R AD

BERER (AR

-3 -



REF.NO__ NORE_ _ _ PART NG, ] DESCRIPTION_ _____ _____ [ SR SN SNSRI (5 A
1 #01  GEBR-207130AB ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT BOX B ASM, Yy & ¥ B3 i
2 #02  GBR-207130AA ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT BOX A ASN. 290 PIK AR 1
3 GBR-10724040 CONTROL BOX FRAME RODY ASH. F vy & PSR TL- ARV n
4 GBR-10761040 POWER BOARD FUF YRR w43 n
5 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A B FARy k2-72" 24 ()
3 HA-0025800-00 BREAKER 5A 7 V-%- BA (n
7 HX-0022800-0A SPACER N -§ (4)
8 #01 GBR-207480AB TRANS BASE (B) ASM. FIVAN -2 BYUSS 1
9 #02  GBR-20746044 TRANS BASE (A) ASH, FIVAN - AVHIR (1

10 #02 GBR-10748044 TRANS A ASH, PYZ ADR (1)

T1 #01 GBR-107480AB TRANS B ASH, PV Br n

12 SH-4041001-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Fat 33y M4XD.7 L=10 (1

13 HF-0051110-00 FUSE HOLDER B2t 3R - (1

14 HF-0051110-0B FUSE HOLDBER COVER ba-2" A4 -hAt - 1€))

15 E9613-601-000 FUSE 24 9y k2-2" 24 (1

16 SL-4030681-5C SCREW W3 1=6 T 37% I~ 135 W3 L=6 (2)

17 SL-4030891-8C SCREW M3X3 Fa° 23 LAR M3 L=8 {4)

18 GBR-10747000 TRANSFORMER BASE FFYR A -3 (n

18 GBR-107430A0 CONDENSER ASH, TvF Y93 (n

20 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 5 39% FA 03 M4 L=8 (B

21 HX-0015000-03 CABLE CLIP -7 N T €}

22 SL-4030881-5C SCREW K3X8 #a*23% kAZ N3X0.5 L=8 n

23 #02  GBR-207450A0 AC INPUT POWER CORD ASM, ACz29937 7 ¥ v1-b* 23 (D

24 #01  GBR-207440A0 AC INPUT POWER CORD ASM., B AC=any3y 7 ¥ va-}" 73B (1)

25 SL-4040891-5C SCREW N4 L=8 $ k% A 2330 M4 L=8 (4)

26 GBR-107510AD CPU BOARD ASH, CPUEM Y73 )]

27 HF-D084020-P0 FUSF 24 H{AFH b1-2" 24 (1)

28 H¥-0084063-F0 FUSE ba-2 (1)

29 HL-0087300-39 Ic IC (1}

30 GBR-20734040 CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM, FuVh X ¥IA7V-h 7A93 (1)

31 SL-4040831-5C SCREW ¥4 L=8 ¥ 7% Ja a3y M4 1=8 (4)

32 SL-4030681-8C SCREW M3 L=6 # 9 39% FaT a3y M3 L=6 (4)

33 SL-4040891-8¢C SCREW ¥4 L=8 4 395 Fa0 23y M4 L=8 (2)

34 SK-3452500-8C WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 TAEFEYT DB=4.5 L=25 (4)

35 GBR-107720A0 CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASM. CPUSA ¥3" ¥h' va-} 23 (N

36 GBR-107740A0 P/F CONTROLLER ASH, P/F avb0-7 23 (D

37 GBR-10775000 P/F PANEL P/FN 33 (n

38 SK-5040601-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 M AYN 12y H4X0,.7 L=6 (2)

39 GBR-107840A0 OPERATION PANEL ASH. b S WL S 1

40 GBR-107850A0 PANEL ASM. R (1)

41 GBR-10786000 PANEL BOX N ORAE ¥R 4]

42 HA-0019100-00 PUSH SWITCH 3 TERMINAL 7 IR IF 3RYY (2}

43 HA-0019100-1B8 OPERATION BUTTON VTR Ay (1)

44 HG-0029100-0A LED {GREEN) LED{3}" ) (1)

45 HG-0029100-00 LANP 2 4%-M {1}

46 BA-DOZ8000-00 DIP SWITCH F 197 A9F (1)

47 HX-0011400-0A KNOB 973 ()

48 MAO-14506000 SWITCH FAVT R hIZIF (1}

49 HA-0019100-1C SWITCH XNOB, BLACK ABF E A (n

50 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 X 10 FaT 333 LA M4X0.7 L=10 (1)

Bl SH-6040802-TR SCREW T¥RrTFE A M4X0,7 L=8 (D

52 SL-4030681-5C SCREW M3 L=6 # b Fv5 Fat 33y M3 L=6 (3)

53 GBR-10782000 PANEL BOX BACK COVER MM YAYFT R (1)

54 GBR-10T7870A0 VOLUME ASH. ¥ a-4 23 (1

55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VEAYINIS (1)

56 GBR-10711000 CONBUIT Y i 0.2

57 SK-3452500-5C WOOB SCREW D=4,5 L=25 IAEYEY D=4.5 L=25 2

58 #03  CM-3001001-01 BANGER LABEL (SMALL) Fyr ¥ 5hyIat M(yad) 1

ROTE (#E32)

#01....FOR 220V, 240V, 380V,416V, 440V
#02... .FOR 100V, 115V, 200V, 220V, 240V

#03....FOR DOMESTIC USE

- 38 —

220V,240V,380V,415V, 440V
100V, 116V, 200V, 220V, 240VH

HHuA



23, CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR JE)

BEEER (JEARD

— 39 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. . 1 DESCRIPTION __ ___ . _. S ST A Qy _
1 GBR-207130AC ELECTRIC BOX C ASM, 7YYk 9hac 43 1
2 GBR-107240AC ELECTRIC BOX FRAME BODY C ASM. FUYOE FIAIV-AFVRLC 43 (1)
3 GBR-107610A0 POWER BOARD FYET VRN w3 n
4 ED613-601-000 FUSE 24 DRy e2-1" 24 (1)
5 HA-0029800-00 BREAKER 5A 7" b-J- 5A (1)
6 HX-0022800-0A SPACER AN ¥ (4)
7 GBR-207480AC TRANSFOMER BASE C WHOLE ASM, [ I (VL 2 (1)
3 GBR-107480AB TRANS B ASM. b5v2 B3 (H
9 SH-4041001-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FA* 23¥ M4X0.7 L=10 (n

10 HF-8051110-00  FUSE HOLDER k22" FM - (n

11 F9613-601-000  FUSE 2A NFAHY 22" 2A (1)

12 HF-0051110-0B  FUSE HOLDER COVER ta-2" AR -hn - (1)

3 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ RYE IA I3y M3 L=6 (2)

14 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 Fat 33y ¥AZ M3 L=8 (4)

15 GBR-10747000 TRANSFORMER BASE bIYE A -2 (1)

16 GBR- 10743040 CONDENSER ASK, vy I3 (1)

17 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 0t 39% Iac 237 M4 L=8 (1

18 HX-0015000-08  CABLE CLIP F-7 K 9y (1)

19 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 AT 23y tAX M3X0.5 L=8 (n

20 GBR-207440A0 AC INPUT POWER CORD ASM., B ACZ29N3Z ¥ ¥ va-p 238 (1)

21 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 T hATY I IR M4 L=8 (4)

22 GBR-107510A0 CPU BOARD ASM, CPUSN® ¥73 ')

23 HF-0084020-P0  FUSE 24 S{A75 ka-2' 27 (0

24 HF-0084063-P0  FUSE t1-7' (n

25 HL-0087300-39 IC ¢ (1

26 GBR-207340A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM. FUYS FIEAI-A AR {(H

27 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=§ : b AU% N2V M4 L=8B {4}

28 SL-4030681-8C  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 39% Fa0 233 M3 L=6 {4)

29 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L-=8 ¥ F0% Fn 239 N4 L=8 £2)

30 SK-3452500-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 IAEIRY D=4.5 L=25 {4)

31 GBR- 10772040 CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASH, CPURN V7 ¥h' vI-1" 73 (D

32 GBR-20801040 P/F CONTROLER WHOLE ASM, P/Favhn-3y943 (1)

a3 GBR-10726000 BLIND PLATE AF74R (1)

34 SM-5040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 N AV 3%y M4X0.7 L=6 (2)

35 GBR-107840AC OPERATION PANEL ASM. YO¥Re FAC VOI3 1

36 GER-107850AC PANEL C ASH, nRRC 73 (1)

37 GBR- 10786000 PANEL BOX N 3hE 93 (n

38 HA-0019100-00  PUSH SWITCH 3 TERKINAL 7 IVARLIF 3BT (2)

39 HA-0019100-1B  OPERATION BUTTON Vs wal V) (1

40 HG-0029100-04 LED (GREEN) LED(ZM D) (H

41 HG-0029100-00  LANP 2 Ax-p {1

42 HA-0028000-00  DIP SWITCH F YT Av¥ (1)

43 HX-0011400-0A4  XNOB Y93 (1)

44 MAO-14506000 SWITCH F RTINS (1)

45 HA-0019100-1C  SWITCH XNOB,BLACK 24PF F av(4m) (0

46 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 I8 I3 FAZ M4X0.7 k=10 (D)

47 SH-6040802-TN  SCREW nohy7FE Bh M4X0.7 L=8 {n

48 SL-4030681-8SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 29% AT 3370 M3 L=6 (3)

49 GBR-10782000 PANEL BOX BACK COVER NINE yAGTT A (B

50 EA-9500801-00  CABLE BAND SV VLNV (1)

51 GBR-10711060 CONDUTT DY 0.2

52 SK-3452500-8C  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 IREFEY D=4,5 L=25 2

- 40 -



24. POWER SUPPLY CORD COMPONENTS

i o — FBR

— 41 —



REF. N0 NOTE = PARTNO. DESCRIPTILON _ . . _._ 1 LS A S S Quy__
1 #01 GBR-108410B0 BR SENSOR ASM. BRYVE-YII3 1
2 #02  GBR-108410BC BR SENSOR C WHOLE ASM. BREVEC YOr3 1
3 #01 GBR-10846040 SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. (85 st EL AVl VA (n
4 #02  GBR-108460AC SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE C ASH. YY#FaGs{Y-7 AC 73 (1)
5 GBR-108420A0 START SWITCH ASM. AR-h 2L BFI3 (1)
§ GBR-108430A0  RUB COMPLETION SWITCH ASH. AVTIHYIATA(FFI (N
7 GBR-108440A0 BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASHM., 17X AF AV V#4953 (1
8 GBR-10847040 TURNING ARM HOME POSITION SENS YYAAT-A b yIvky 3 (n
g GBR-108450A0 INDEX STARTING SWITCH ASN. Y5 B0 YFYILIFIR {1

10 #01 GBR-208510A0 BR DRIVING SOURCE WHOLE ASM. BRY} 9 vy0r3 1

11 #02 GBR-208510AC BR DRIVING SOURCE C WHOLE ASM, BRZ} o5 ¥C V573 1

12 #01  GBR-208580A0 STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASM, pabDEVESULEE R il VS (1)
13 #02 GBR-208580AC STARTING MAGNET CABLE C ASM. YayNarFIIsLE-7" M 23 (1)
14 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA° T35 ¥AX M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
15 GBR-10852000 MAGNET AVEIHYTY Zvh (1)
18 GBR- 10853000 MAGNET Ty9R-37 Fvb (1)
17 GER- 10854000 MAGNET {#%° A9Y* v} (1}
18 GBR- 10855040 DC MOTOR ASM, AVEIDCE-403 (n
19 GBR- 10859040 DC MOTGR ASM. Y47~ ADCE-2-43 (n

20 GBR- 10856040 DC MOTOR ASM, V5 #IRDCE-273 (n

21 GBR- 10857000 MAGNET YVITITH 9T 39 (N

22 GBR- 10791040 PARTS FEEDER ALL ASM. LS b2 BF SRV A} 1

23 165-77207 P/F COVER P/Fin - (1)

24 SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 }232Y M4X0.7 L=6 {4)

25 GBR-10791000 PARTS FEEDER n -¥74%" - {1)

26 HK-0044400-20 2-POLE RECEPTACLE V&7 A% 2P (1)

27 D6042-555-B0G  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE B Y 2-3FN AR {(2)

28 HK-0044900-20 CONNECTOR COVER I378 Hn - n

NOTE (JE32) #01,,..FOR DOMESTIC USE AND Ef - —AREME
GENERAL EXPORT
#02....FOR JE JEH

— 49 —



25, BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS
2 F AEBER -

— 48 -

REF. N0 NOTE _ PARTNO.  _ _DESCRIPTION .} R S DU
1 182-08801 SOLENOID PLATE WNETYY avyayIb N 7 Sy 1
2 S¥-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nYhrTHE A MEX0.8 L=10 4
3 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 WYhI7FE" Ab 3
4 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N Y3 5.1X9,2X1.3 3
5 WP-0531000-8C WASHER 5.,3X10X1 3% 3 3 5.3X10X1 3
8 165-82801 LINK LEVER VYL - i
7 165-83106 LINK SHAFT RN FRVYIT 4 1
8 165-83304 LEVER PIN Bydbnt ¢y 1
9 RE-0400000-X0 E-RING 4 El 2547 4 2

10 GBR- 10857000 MAGNET INITYT Iy Ry 1
11 165-82008 SWITCH LINK =R AL yFI ) 1
12 NS-6150430-8P NUT 15/64-28 RYhsF¥t 15/64-28 1
13 SD-0700332-8P HINGE SCREW D=7 H= 3.5 2 y3y D=7 H=3.5 1
14 182-19907 TWO-STEP SWITCH LEVER R YA yFLN - 1
15 165-83403 METAL B vaAEk 1
16 166-82504 SCREW A VR FRY 1
17 165-82603 SWITCH BRACKET =R YALYFT Fryh I
18 GBR-108420A0 START SWITCH ASM. AR-PALIFII 1
19 §1,-4030881-S8C SCREW M3X8 FA"22Y' ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=8 4
20 SH-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 BYRI7HE Ab M5X0.8 L=16 2
21 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER MR Y 65.1X9.2X1.3 2
22 WP-0531000-8C WASHER 5.3X10X1 E5¥ 3 5.3X10X1 2
23 NM-6060001-8C NUT M6 IRy M6 132 1
24 166-82702 SWITCH COVER ZHYR{yFAN - 1
25 SM-0040801-8C SCREW F7A%Y M4 1=8 2
26 SM-8042510-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 oyhyE Ah M4X0.7 L=25 1
27 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 oyhrFYh M4 1



26. SELECTIVE PARTS
EIRE

A 4
LY = &4
D
« . S <

A measure

A T %

Part No.
E & &

Wire
diameter

B

Hole
count
it

Spec
t &

1665-57902

(o]

165-5800¢8

Standard
spec

L Edidid

165-87107

165-87206

165-87305

165-87404

165-87503

165-87602

165-87701

165-87800

i
1
1
1
1
1.
1
1
1
1

165-87809

165-88008

165-881065

165-88204

165-90507

165-90606

165-88501

165-88600

165-88709

165-88808

165-88907

165-89004

&hhhhh##NMNNNNMMMM&NN#m

165-89103

*

(Spacer)4

Ni<| x ElclGC{iw|m|Oo|(D =2 |m|ri=jlécc || (Mmoo |lo|>x

165-89202

4

165-89707

M#MNNMMNQOQMNNNCQOOOQONNGW

165-89806

1
1
1
1
i
]
1
1
1.
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

.5

i lm
[ O Y

165-89905

Taper

Wlw| Wi |[WipiWwlw (i iniRiw| Mmoo ||| w
DN Q| Q] R =1 O |®D P 0DIOC|0 D ||| N|OD|= Do,

H1 165-90705

1.2

4
4
4
4

Special
order

Nt &

spec

¥ The standard amount of space between the bottom face of
specified
numbers of the parts provided with the aforementioned

button and the material surface
Part
space are as follows:
B2555-372-R0OJ Button clamp jaw
B2557-372-R0J Button clamp jaw
APLER2mma BELL. FHLHEEEY. X0BYTT.
B2555-372-R0J 2842 (x)
B2557-372-R0J 2348 (#H)

is

lever
fever

(1eft).
(right),

the

to 2 am,.

— 44 —




27. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS

118 AL EI6R
1
i
<) p
6
3
—g —8
=
REF.R0  NOTE_ __ PART KO, ... BESCRIPTION_ __ __ _____. LS N S Qry |
1 165-58000 BUTTON CARRIER B P VES DN 1
2 GBR-01423000 SELECTOR PLATE, MEBIUM Tyt Y44 fa- I
3 GBR-01437000 AUXILIARY PLATE YAt ¥EY 344 1
4 165-58108 RING, SMALL IYER Yy Yan I
b 182-00501 WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) V-7 Ay FAVR(¥2) 3
6 182-04701 SCALE AN ) 4

— 45 —



28. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
FeAE SR B £R

1 138-10551 BUTTON RISING ROD JUNCTION ¥Ry Y vy 1
2 138-10601 SUPPORT BASE ¥ ARE Y VYA (n
3 138-10700 MOUNTING PLATFE ¥ Avobk v MIsr{h (n
4 138-105602 SAVE BUTTON BAR ¥ avhyy (D
5 WP-0370316-8D WASHER 3, 7X8X0,3 5 b 3 3.7X8X0.3 (1)
[ $5-65080410-5F SCREW 1/8-44'1=4 v33y 1/8-44 L=4 (@)
i N§-6110420-5P NUT §1/64-40 nyhrtah 11/64-40 (2)
8 137-37507 SUSPENSION SCREW B FHMED Bb 04 Byan a9B (n
9 NS-6120310-5P NUT 3/16-28 ughiyr 3/16-28 (n
16 135-25001 SPRING AYT7H LN - hIIm (1
11 S5-7050410-5F SCREW 0/64-40 L= 3.5 YAt73y' 8/64-40 L=3.5 ()
12 138-10809 STOPPER FANIE Y Apun - (1)
13 WP-04B82086-5b WASHER 4,8X11,5X2 38 A % 4.8X11.542 (2)
14 88-6111052-TP SCREW IRITIE Ab (2)
15 13810908 MOVING PLATE LINK A 2 RYORY b 944 YurA (n
16 T38- 11005 MOVING PLATE LINK B ¥ AhY 3E 043 VIR (m)
17 $8-6090612-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 uyAyiHs kb 8/64-40 L=6 (2)
18 SD-0720221-SP HINGE SCREW b= 7.24 H= 2,2 4 y3y B=T.24 H=2.2 (2)
19 138-11807 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING PLATE EEES LA I N TS 1
20 H4Q- 12400040 BUTTON SPACER Q124 BRIV & AvAn -4 1
21 VAR- 12401080 SPACER NOUNTING BHACKET BRIT & ZvAn ¥ 19785 4 (1)
22 MAQ- 12302000 BUTTON SPACER MOUNT PLATE AV -3 LI (n
23 MAQ- 05003060 SPACER T=1.2 Ant -#- T=1,2 (H
24 MAX-BS20085X GUIDE PLATE SETSCREW L=5 B4V {5 ARy L=b (n
25 WP-0501016-5C WASHER 5X10,5X1 E5¥ F % 5X10.5X1 (n
26 $5-1050510-8P SCREW §784-30 L=5 ¥55y §/64-40 L=5 €3]
27 SK-33B1300-5C W00D SCREW D=3.8 L=13 INEFEY D=3,8 L=13 (2)
28 WP-0410846-5C WASHER |42 -4 3 (2}
29 D2426-284-Y0D NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE A% pITHY M i
30 YAZ-08822004 LARGE BUTTON CLAMP, LEFT 4% hvad eIz (ey V) i
31 MAZ- 08823004 LARGE BUTTON CLAYP, RIGHT IR VEVEAS EIE D) 1

— 46 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 8]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE H _NO X "X S "N SR BN
BNE-GSET0003 36 73 | B8112-552-000 36 45 | GBR-107610A0 40 3 | HA-D029000-00 38 46
B1110-280-000 15 11 | B8131-232-000 36 62 | GBR-107720A0 38 35 | HA-0029000-00 40 42
B1123-280-000 10 24 | B8133-019-000 36 61 | GBR-107720A0 40 31 | HA-0029800-00 38 6
B1240-980-000 22 11 | B8202-205-000 36 66 | GBR-107740A0 38 36 | HA-0029800-00 40 5
B1414-232-00A 14 28 GBR- 10775000 38 37 | HD-0003600-00 28 28
B1414-232-000 14 20 | CM-3001001-01 38 58 | GBR-10782000 38 53 | HF-0051110-0B 38 14
BI506-352-000 2 29 | CM-300200i-A2 2 36 | GBR-10782000 40 49 | HF-0051110-0B 40 12
BI649-161-000 26 64 | CM-3002001-02 2 35 | GBR-107840AC 40 35 | HF-0051110-00 38 13
B1663-804-000 14 11 | CM-3002002-01 36 92 | GBR-107840A0 38 3% | HF-0051110-00 40 10
BI828-980-0BB 6 7 | CM-3006001-01 36 81 | GBR-107850AC 40 36 | HF-0084020-PO 38 27
B2107-816-000 30 8 | CS-1001011-SH 8 &5 | GBR-10785040 38 40 | HF-0084020-P0 40 23
B2107-816-000 32 56 GBR- 10786000 38 41 | HF-0084063-P0 38 28
B2303-220-000 8 22 | DI40I-L7V-VOO 6 8 [ GBR-10786000 40 37 | HF-0084063-P0 40 24
B2303-280-000 8 31 | DI405-M7W-FOO' 6 1 { GBR-107870A0 38 64 | HG-0029100-0A 38 44
B2313-280-000 8 21 | DI9OI-L7V-VBO 6 3 | GBR-107910A0 42 22 | HG-0029100-0A 40 40
B2351-180-000 10 12 | DiS04-L7v-VOO 6 4 | GBR-10791000 42 25 | HG-0029100-00 38 45
B2423-280-000 15 12 | DIS06-LTV-VOO 6 5 | GBR-108410BC 42 2 | HG-0029100-00 40 41
B2548-372-RA0 18 48 | D2426-284-Y00 46 29 | GBR-108410B0 42 1 | HK-0044400-20 42 26
B2549-372-R00 18 39 | D2427-555-BOO-B 15 14 | GBR-108420A0 42 6 | HK-0044900-20 42 28
B2553-372-000 18 36 | D2430-555-BO0 4 14 | GBR-108420A0 43 18 | HL-0087300-38 38 29
B2559-372-000 18 18 | D2502-232-D00 18 11 | GBR-108430A0 30 20 | HL-0087300-38 40 25
B2550-372-000 18 23 | D2505-232-D00 18 9 | GBR-108430A0 42 6 | HX-0011400-0A 38 47
B2559-372-000 19 7 | D2527-232-DO0 18 60 | GBR-108440A0 30 74 | HX-0011400-0A 40 43
B2550-372-000 19 12 | D2528-232-DO0 18 51 | GBR-108440A0 42 7 | HX-0015000-0B 38 21
B2560-372-000 18 37 | D2548-232-D00 18 34 | GBR-108450A0 32 86 | HX-0015000-0B 40 18
B3052-816-000 36 87 | D2572-MIY-COF 18 49 | GBR-108450A0 42 9 | HX-0022800-0A 38 7
B3101-280-0A0 2 9 | D27i3-MIY-CAD 15 15 | GBR-108460AC 42 4 | HX-0022800-0A 40 &
B3101-280-000 2 19 | D3162-555-BO0 10 18 | GBR-108460A0 42 3 | HX-0033300-00 5 6
B3107-804-000 8 24 | DB042-555-BO0 42 27 | GBR-108470AD 42 8 | HX-0033900-0B 36 6
831§2-761-000 8 23 | D81I3-565-BOC 36 32 | GBR-10852000 24 6 | HX-0033900-00 36 86
B3114-232-000 8 28 | D8115-555-BO0 36 33 | GBR-10852000 42 15
B3120-125-000 8 26 | D8204-555-DO0 36 10 | GBR-10853000 30 50 | MAO-11532000 36 1l
B3120-372-000 2 10 GBR-10853000 42 16 | MAD-14506000 38 48
B3120-372-000 2 22 | FA-9500B01-00 38 55 | GBR-10854000 30 56 | MAO-14506000 40 44
B3121-372-000 2 28 | EA-9500B01-00 40 50 | GBR-10854000 42 17 | MAQ-05003000 46 23
B3121-980-000 2 16 | E5006-171-000 26 57 | GBR-10855040 96 50 | MAQ-12302000 46 22
B3123-372-000 2 17 | E8760-452-FO0 36 88 | GBR-108550A0 42 18 | MAQ-124000A0 46 20
B3125-012-000 18 659 | E9613-601-000 38 5 | GBR-10856040 32 47 | MAQ-12401000 46 21
B3125-165-000 2 14 | E9613-601-000 38 15 | GBR-108560A0 42 20 | MAX-BS200S5X 46 24
B3126-165-000 14 12 | E9613-601-000 40 4 | GBR-10857000 42 21 | MAZ-0882200A 46 30
B3126-012-000 8 27 | E9613-601-000 40 11 | GBR-10857000 43 10 | MAZ-0882300A 46 31
B3132-552-000 8 28 GBR- 108590A0 28 27 | MAZ-088270A0 18 42
B3201-210-0A0 4 17 | GAP-010020B0 14 35 | GBR-108590A0 42 19 | MAZ-08828000 18 24
B3203-210-000 4 19 | GAF-01007000 14 39 | GBR-11109080 26 54 | MAZ-08828000 18 19
B3204-210-000 4 3 | GAF-01009000 14 40 | GBR-11110000 26 51 | MAZ-15501000 18 3
B3205-210-000 4 20 | GAF-01012000 14 47 | GBR-11111000 26 55 | MAZ-15502000 18 4
B3206-210-000 4 9 | GBR-01120000 28 1 | GBR-11112000 26 67 | MAZ-155030A0 18 7
B3207-210-000 4 13 | GBR-01126000-A 28 10 | GBR-11113000 26 66 | MAZ-155030B0 18 6
B3208-210-000 4 11 | GBR-01160000 18 62 | GBR-11114000 26 656 | MAZ-15503000 18 8
B3208-280-000 4 16 | GBR-01168000 28 17 | GBR-206110A0 36 17 | MAZ-15504000 18 10
B3209-210-000 4 10 | GBR-01175000 26 46 | GBR-207130AA 38 2 | MAZ-15505000 18 13
B3210-210-000 4 4 | GBR-014220A0 34 26 | GBR-207130AB 38 1 | MAZ-15609000 19 10
B3211-210-000 4 7 | GBR-01423000 45 2 | GBR-207130AC 40 1 | KAZ-15510000 18 &
B3212-210-000 4 8 | GBR-01426000 34 2 | GBR-207340A0 38 30 | MAZ-15513000 18 29
B3212-761-000 4 2 | GBR-01428000 34 14 | GBR-207340A0 40 26 | MAZ-15514000 18 30
B3213-210-000 12 6 | GBR-01432000 34 10 | GBR-207440A0 38 24 | MAZ-15515000 18 3!
B3214-047-000 4 24 | GBR-01437000 45 3 | GBR-207440A0 40 20 | MAZ-15517000 18 32
B3214-047-000 10 11 | GBR-01441000 34 4 | GBR-207450A0 38 23 | MAZ-15518000 18 28
B3216-047-000 4 26 | GBR-01601000-A 18 46 | GBR-207460AA 38 0 | MAZ-15601000 19 1
83218-232-000 4 25 | GBR-01606000 18 43 | GBR-207460AB 38 8 | MAZ-15602000 1§ 2
B3218-232-000 10 9 | GBR-D1607000 18 44 | GBR-207460AC 40 7 | MAZ-165040A0 18 5
B3219-232-000 4 23 | GBR-10711000 38 56 | GBR-208010A0 40 32 | MAZ-165070A0 18 16
B3518-352-000 15 13 | GBR-10711000 40 51 | GBR-208510AC 42 11 | MAZ-165070B0 18 15
B7130-761-0A0 36 70 | GBR-107240AC 40 2 | GBR-208510A0 42 10 | MAZ-165080A0 18 21
B8101-373-NAO 36 20 | GBR-107240A0 38 3 | GBR-208580AC 42 13 | MAZ-165080B0 18 20
B8101-373-NBO 36 19 | GBR-10726000 40 33 | GBR-208580A0 42 12 | MAZ-16522000 18 14
B8102-373-NAD 36 21 | GBR-107430A0 38 19 | GBR-208910A0 5 7 | MAZ-165230A0 4 1
R8103-373-NAO 36 22 | GBR-107430A0 40 16 | GBR-208920AC 36 83 | MAZ-16523000 4 29
B8104-552-000 36 42 | GBR-10747000 38 18 | GBR-208520A0 36 18 | MAZ-18524000 4 30
B8105-373-KA0 36 23 | GBR-10747000 40 15 MAZ- 16525040 4 21
B8107-373-NAC 36 24 | GBR-107480AA 38 10 | HA-0019100-00 38 42 | MAZ-16525000 4 22
B8108-555-0A0 36 43 | GBR-107480AB 38 11 | HA-DO19100-00 40 38 | MAZ-16526000 20 1}
BS108-555-0A0 36 44 | GBR-107480AB 40 8 | HA-0019100-1B 38 43 | MAZ-165300A0 14 33
B8110-373-NOO 36 25 | GBR-107510A0 38 26 | HA-0019100-1B 40 39 | MAZ-16530000 14 42
B8111-373-NAO 36 26 | GBR-107510A0 40 22 | HA-0019100-1C 38 49 | MAZ-16531000 14 44
B8112-373-NAD 36 27 | GBR-107610A0 38 4 | HA-0019100-1C 40 45 | MAZ-16532000 14 49

- 47 -




NUMERTICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF
FX3 H N0 BT H N % R Ko & & N0
MAZ- 16533000 65 2 | SB-1100004-00 32 42 | SH-4051001-SN 34 15 | SM-9082023-SE 36 52
MAZ- 16534000 5 1 | SB-1150004-00 24 15 | SM-4860501-SC 32 8 | SS-1090510-SP 46 26
MAZ-16535000 14 45 | SD-0500001-TP 15 17 | SH-5040601-SC 38 38 | S§5-4090415-SP 14 16
MAZ- 16636040 2 8 | SD-0500301-SP 18 40 | SM-5040601-SC 40 34 | $5-4091015-SP 4 28
MAZ-16538000 4 32 | SD-0530221-SP 14 34 | SH-G030602-TP 18 63 | SS-4110515-8P 14 17
MAZ-165390A0 8 7 | SD-0550271-TP 15 18 | SW-6030602-TP 26 68 | S§-4110715-S¢ 2 1l
MAZ-166070A0 19 ¢ | $D-0550301-SP 18 38 | SM-6030802-TP 32 19 | §S-4110715-SP 2 18
MAZ-166070B0 19 8 | SD-0600322-SD 15 19 | SM-6030802-TP 32 57 | 55-4110715-SP 2 23
MAZ-166080A0 19 4 | SD-0600341-TP 24 7 | SH-6031202-TP 26 8 | §5-4110715-SP 2 3]
MAZ-166080B0 19 3 | SD-0600401-SD 2 13 | SH-6031402-TP 24 49 [ $S-41108156-SP 34 3
NC-3720009-00 6 11 | SD-0600401-TP 24 11 | SM-6031402-TP 26 38 | $5-4120915-SP 8 37
MC-3720010-00 6 12 | SD-0600651-TP 26 58 | SM-6040802-TN 38 51 | $S-4120915-SP 8 38.
MDP- 17081400 6 9 | SP-0601021-SP 2 25 | SM-6040802-TN 40 47 | S§-5060310-8P 8§ 1l
HDP-170B1600 6 10 | SD-0601021-SP 24 13 | SK-6040802-TP 30 59 | SS-6080410-SP 46 6
MTJ-MGCOOODD 36 72 | SD-0640241-SP 14 15 | SH-6040802-TP 30 63 | $5-6090520-SP 15 21
MT]-MS00000S 36 71 | SD-0640321-8P 8 34 | SM-6040802-TR 24 39 | $5-6090612-TP 46 17

SD-0640321-SP 14 36 | SM-6040802-TR 26 27 | SS-6110610-TP 10 15
NM-6040001-SC 24 28 | SD-0640326-TP 8 35 | SM-6040802-TR 30 13 | SS-6110610-TP 10 19
NM-6040001-SC 24 58 | SD-0640602-SP 8 36 | SM-6040802-TR 32 34 | SS-6110610-TP 10 23
NM-6040001-SC 26 22 | SD-0700332-SP 43 13 | SH-6041002-TP 26 31 | S8-6111052-TP 46 14
NM-6040001-SC 26 45 | SD-0720221-SP 46 18 | SM-6041002-TP 30 9 | SS-6111140-SP 14 18
NM-6040001-SC 26 47 | SD-0791271-SP 8 © | SM-6041002-TP 30 15 | §5-6120620-TP 10 27
NM-6040001-SC 28 5 | SD-1204315-SE 36 48 | SM-6041002-TP 30 23 | 55-6121050-SP 8 39
NM-6040001-SC 30 12 | SK-3311600-SC 36 12 | SH-6041002-TP 30 47 | $§-6151142-TP 14 30
NM-6040001-SC 30 46 | SK-3311600-SC 36 67 | SM-6041002-TP 32 55 | 55-6151220-SP 14 31
NM-6040001-SC 30 66 | SK-3381300-SC 46 27 | SM-6041202-TP 18 66 | SS-6151220-SP 14 38
NM-6040001-SC 32 24 | SK-3452500-SC 38 34 | SM-6041202-TP 30 26 | SS-7080510-TP 6 2
NM-6040001-5C 43 27 | SK-3452500-SC 38 57 | SM-6041202-TP 30 32 | SS-7090410-SP 18 17
NM-6050001-SC 24 23 | SK-3452500-SC 40 30 | SK-6041202-TP 30 36 | SS-7080410-SP 18 22
NM-6050001-8C 26 14 | SK-3452500-SC 40 52 | SH-6041202-TP 30 62 | $SS-7080410-SP 18 6
NM-6050001-SC 28 7 | SK-3513800-SE 36 49 | SM-6041202-TP 32 38 | $§-7080410-§P 19 11
NM-6060001-SC 24 54 | SL-4030681-SC 38 16 | SM-G041402-TP 26 35 | SS-7080410-SP 46 11
NM-6060001-SC 34 5 | SL-4030681-SC 38 32 | SM-6042002-TP 24 26 | $§-7091480-SF 18 4l
NM-6060001-SC 43 23 | SL-4030681-SC 38 52 | SM-6042002-TP 26 23 | $§-7110410-5P 8 41
NM-6080001-SC 34 21 | SL-4030681-SC 40 13 | SM-6042502-TP 26 41 | SS-7110410-SP 14 43
NM-6080002-SE 36 16 | SL-4030681-SC 40 28 | SH-6050802-TP 24 37 | §5-7110410-SP 14 48
NM-6080721-SE 36 34 | SL-403068i-SC 40 48 | SM-6051002-TP 43 2 | S$-7110510-SP 5 4
NM-6080721-SE 36 46 | SL-4030881-SC 38 22 | SM-6051202-TP 32 39 | S$-7110510-SP 8 8
N-6120003-SE 36 47 | SL-4030881-SC 40 19 | SM-6051202-TP 32 54 | §5-7110610-SP 10 6
NS-6080210-SP 18 45 | SL-4030881-SC 42 14 | SH-6051202-TP 36 82 | SS-TI10710-SP 4 31
NS-6090310-SP 15 16 | SL-4030881-SC 43 19 | SH-6051552-TP 43 3 | S§-7110840-SP 5 3
NS-6090310-SP 18 47 | SL-4030891-SC 38 17 | SM-6051602-TP 32 41 | $§-7110840-SP 10 2
NS-6110310-SP 2 33 | SL-4030891-SC 40 14 | SM-6051602-TP 43 20 | $S-7110840-§8P 18 52
NS-6110310-SP 4 27 | SL-4031081-SC 28 29 | SM-6051802-TP 26 10 | §S-71i09i0-8P 2 7
NS-6110310-SP 10 8 | SL-4040801-SC 38 20 | SM-6052002-TP 32 31 | S8-7110910-TP 14 46
NS-6110350-5P 8 32 | SL-4040891-5C 38 25 | SM-6052602-TP 24 18 | SS-7T111410-TP 14 50
NS-6110350-SP 10 21 | SL-4040891-SC 38 31 | SM-6061202-TP 18 54 | §S-7150740-SP 10 14
NS-6110360-SP 26 61 | SL-4040891-SC 38 33 | SM-6061602-TP 30 70 | SS-8090610-SP 8 30
NS-6110360-SP 26 65 | SL-4040891-SC 40 17 | SM-6062002-TP 28 33 | SS-8110520-TP 4 6
NS-6110420-SP 46 7 | SL-4040891-SC 40 2@ | SM-G063002-TP 24 16 | SS-81il610-SP 12 7
NS-6110430-SP 8 33 | SL-4040891-SC 40 27 | SM-G063002-TP 24 43 | SS-8660610-TF 8 18
NS-6110530-SP 4 15 | SL-4040891-SC 40 29 | SM-8030402-TP 30 30 | SS-9091010-SP 18 50
NS-6120310-SP 2 34 | SL-4041091-SC 38 50 | SM-8040402-TP 28 30 | SS-9110643-CP 15 22
NS-6120310-SP 10 13 | SL-4041091-SC 40 46 { SM-8040402-TP 32 52 | SS-9110543-CP 18 25
NS-6120310-SP 46 9 | SL-4051081-SF 36 90 | SM-8040602-TP 24 32 | S$S-9110543-CP 18 53
NS-6150310-SP 10 25 | SH-0040601-SA 36 3 | SM-8040602-TP 26 18 | SS-9111013-SP - 8 42
NS-6150310-SP 18 35 | SH-0040601-SA 36 85 | SM-8040602-TP 28 22 | §8-9111020-TF 4 18
NS-6150310-8P 36 79 | SM-0040601-SC 30 2 | SM-8042502-TP 30 11 | $S-9151120-CP 18 64
NS-6150350-SP 14 13 | SM-0040601-SC 32 3 | SM-8050502-TP 24 48 | 8S-9156830-SP 36 77
NS-6150430-SP 43 12 | SH-0040601-SC 34 17 | SM-8050502-TP 26 3 | 88-9165530-SP 36 13
NS-6150440-SP 14 14 | SM-0040601-SC 42 24 | SM-8050602-TP 24 8 | SS-9621413-SP 18 26
NS-6620310-SP 2 20 | SM-0040801-SC 43 25 | SM-8050602-TP 26 2 | $8-9661230-CP 14 32
SM-0041001-SN 34 8 | SM-8050602-TP .28 26
PH-0300125-80 26 52 | SM-0041001-SN 34 28 | S¥-8050602-TP 28 36 | WP-0280500-SC 32 9
PH-0300185-80 32 16 | SM-0861201-SA 30 21 | SM-8050612-TP 28 12 | WP-0320500-SC 24 5l
PS-0150065-KP 4 12 | SH-0861201-SA 30 75 | SM-8050812-TP 28 16 | WP-0320500-SC 32 59
PS-0200062-KH 2 30 | SM-0861201-SA 32 67 | SM-8050842-TP 28 24 | WP-0320500-SC 34 24
SM-1030801-SC 5 6 | SM-8050842-TF 28 31 | WP-0370316-SD 46 5
RC-2500001-KP 28 2 | SH-1031401-SC 26 63 | SM-8060842-TP 32 44 | WP-0410846-SC 46 28
RE-0200000-K0 24 5 | SM-1040601-SC 32 13 | SM-8051002-TP 24 52 | WP-0430800-SC 24 27
RE-0200000-KO 30 69 | SM-1041201-SC 32 12 | SM-8062012-TP 24 53 | WP-0430800-SC 24 41
RE-0250000-K0 30 42 | SM-4030601-SN 34 25 | SM-0042510-SC 43 26 | WP-0430800-SC 26 24
RE-0400000-K0 43 0 | SM-4040801-SF 32 & | SM-9061203-SE 36 35 | WP-0430800-SC 26 29
RE-0700000-KO 18 12 | SM-4040801-SN 34 12 | SM-9082023-SE 36 36 | WP-0430800-SC 26 33
RE-1200000-K0 30 19 | SH-4041001-8C 38 12 | SM-9082023-SE 36 50 | WP-0430800-SC 26 37
SM-4041001-SC 40 9 | SM-8082023-SE 36 51 | WP-0430800-SC 26 49

~ 48 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF

Lryid E__N [ 2 E_ N Frgcid KO 2% H N
WP-0430800-SC 30 17 | WS-0610002-KN 30 .- 71 138-10700 46 3 165-58801 2 17
WP-0430800-SC 30 29 | WS-0610002-KN 34 7 138-10809 46 12 165-59007 24 31
WP-0430800-SC 30 48 | WS-0621210-KR 36 39 138-10808 46 15 165-59601 24 45
WP-0430800-SC 30 61 | WS-0651510-KP 36 14 138-11005 46 16 165-60104 28 14
WP-0430800-5C 30 65 @ WS-0861410-KR 36 40 138-11807 46 19 165-60203 28 32
WP-0430800-SC 30 73 | WS-0861410-KR 36 b7 138-11906 18 57 166-60302 28 21
WP-0430800-SC 32 36 | WS-0861410-KR 36 58 138-12003 i§ 58 166-61607 28 15
WP-0430800-5C - 34 13 | WS-0861410-KR 36 659 138-12102 § & 165-61904 28 25
WP-0430801-8C 26 59 | WS-1253010-KN 36 60 | 138-12508 15 1 165-62001 28 18
WP-0450000-5D 156 23 | WZ-0641510-KP 14 22 138-12607 15 2 165-62100 28 23
WP-0450801-5D 2 12 138-12706 i5 3 165-62308 28 20
WP-0450801-SD 2 24 105-19206 - 8 19 138-12805 i5 4 165-62407 28 19
WP-0450801-8D 34 29 110-74408 36 41 138-12904 15 5 165-62803 28 4
WP-0482086-8D 14 19 111-10707 26 62 138-13001 15 6 165-62902 28 6
WP-0482086-8D  46. 13 111-55108 3 8 138-13159 15 7 165-65400 30 64
WP-0501016-8C 46 25 111-55207 3 9 138-13209 15 -8 165-66509 30 55
WP-0501016-8D 14 20 111-58706 36 29 138-13308 15 9 165-65707 3! T
wp-0501016-8D 18 27 111-58805 36 28 138-13407 15 10 165-65905 30 22
WP-0501016-8D 18 55 111-58504 36 31 138-13506 15 20 165-66002 0 4
WP-0501016-3p 36 80 111-58001 36 30 138-13613 16 3 165-66408 30 25
WP-0531000-SC 34 30 135-16605 14 26 138-13704 1 165-66507 1
WP-0531000-5C . 43 & 135-17206 i4 27 138-13803 6 2 165-66606 30 10
WP-0531000-8C . 43 22 135-17404 14 10 138-14108 22 12 165-67000 3 14
WP-0551626-8D 10 3 135-25001 46 10 138-14207 22 3 165-67166 0 31
Wp-0611626-8P 14 41 135-40801 18 33 138-14306 22 6 165-67802 30 40
WP-0612056-8D 36 78 135-41305 8 4 138-14405 22 15 165-67901 30 43
WP-0612516-8D 18 56 136-51206 2 32 138-14504 22 8 165-68206 30 5t
WP-0612516-SD 18 65 135-51254 2 21 138-14603 22 18 165-68404 32 30
Wp-0621026-5P 8§ 6 137-37507 10 28 138-14702 22 1 165-68602 32 8l
WP-0641600-8C 28 3B 137-37507 465 8 138-14801 22 16 166-68651 32 60
Wp-0641600-SC 30 72 138-05106 2 1 138-14800 22 8 165-68909 32 26
WP-0641600-8C - 34 6 138-06205 2 2 138-15008 22 17 165-69204 32 1
Wp-0650876-SD 2 15 138-05304 2 3 138-15105 22 1 165-69501 32 18
WP-0651056-SH 4 b 138-05601 8§ 1 138-15204 22 4 165-69600 2 17
WP-06510566-8H 14 37 138-05700 8 2 138-156303 22 13 165-70103 32 21
WP-0671016-SE 36 37 138-05800 8 3 138-156451 22 12 165-70202 3z 22
Wp-0702026-Sp 14 21 138-06005 8 10 138-15550 22 5 165-70301 32 23
WP-0740516-5P 2 27 138-06104 12 5 138-15659 22 14 165-70509 32 48
WpP-0761576-8D 36 16 138-06203 12 1 138-15708 22 10 165-70657 32 6l
Wp-0841601-SC 34 31 138-06302 12 2 138-16608 2 5 165-70707 3z 33
WP-0851846-8C 36 74 138-06450 12 3 138-16756 2 4 165-70905 32 37
WP-0871602-S8E 36 38 138-06559 12 4 138-16855 2 6 165-71408 32 48
WpP-0871602-SE 36 53 138-07052 8 12 i38-17408 8 25 165-71507 32 43
WP-0871602-8£ 36 54 138-07102 8 13 138-17457 8§ 20 165-71804 32 46
WP-0871602-SE 36 65 138-07201 8 14 139-43204 2 26 165-71903 32 15
wp-1252210-SC 36 56 138-07300 8 156 165-50105 24 38 165-72406 30 24
WS-0310002-KEN 24 60 138-07408 8 16 165-50204 26 42 165-72505 30 41
WS-0310002-KN 26 39 138-07508 8§ 17 165-50402 26 40 165-72703 32 28
WS-0310002-KN 32 58 138-07904 8 40 165-51806 26 30 165-72703 32 62
WS-0410002-KN 24 40 138-08001 10 10 165-51905 26 16 165-72703 32 65
WS-0410002-KN 24 46 138-08158 10 1 165-52300 26 21 165-73008 32 M4
WS-0410002-KN 26 25 138-08308 10 26 165-52507 24 1 165-73305 30 44
WS-0410002-KN 26 28 138-08407 it 20 166-52606 24 10 165-73701 32 2
WS-0410002-KN 26 32 138-08506 16 16 165-53208 24 21 165-73800 32 0
WS-0410002-KN 26 36 138-08704 10 b 165-53208 30 & 165-73909 32 46
WS-0410002-KN 26 48 13808852 10 17 166-63307 24 22 165-74006 30 18
WS-0410002-KN 26 460 138-08902 10 22 165-53406 24 56 165-74105 36 3
WS-0410002-KN 30 16 138-09008 10 4 165-53505 24 57 165-77008 34 1
WS-0410002-KN 30 33 138-09157 10 7 165-54008 24 20 165-77108 34 18
WS-0410002-KN 30 45 138-09207 4 4 165-54008 24 47 1656-77207 34 16
WS-0410002-KN 30 48 138-083046 i4 1 166-54008 30 38 165-77207 42 23
WS-0410002-KN 30 57 138-09405 14 2 166-54503 24 30 165-77306 34 20
WS-0410002-KN 30 58 138-09504 14 b 165-56300 26 44 165-77405 34 22
WS-0410002-KN 30 60 138-095563 4 3 165-56400 26 43 165-77504 34 1
WS-0410002-KN 30 64 138-09603 14 23 165-56607 26 34 165-79203 34 19
W5-0410002-KN 30 67 138-09702 14 24 165-56706 24 14 165-82009 43 1
WS-0410002-KN 32 32 138-09801 14 6 165-56805 24 25 165-82504 43 16
WS-0410002-KN 32 35 138-09900 14 7 165-57209 24 4 165-82603 43 117
WS-0410002-KN 36 & 138-10007 4 8 165-57209 30 68 165-82702 43 24
WS-0510002-KN 24 19 138-10106 4 9 165-57308 26 15 165-82801 43 6
WS-0510002-KN 43 4 138-10206 14 25 165-57407 26 4 165-83106 43 7
WS-0510002-KN 43 21 138-10312 18 1 165-57506 24 28 165-83304 43 8
WS-0510002-KF 36 81 138-10403 18 2 166-567606 24 34 165-83403 43 15
WS-0510002-XS 26 13 138-10502 46 4 165-57902 26 9 182-00008 36 68
WS-0610002-KN 24 44 138-10561 46 1 165-58009 45 1 182-00303 32 29
VWS-0610002-KN 28 34 138-10601 46 2 165-58108 45 4 182-00352 2z 27

— 4G —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

#3l

PART RO PAGE REF PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
aE B N j RO
182-00501 26 18
182-00501 45 b
182-00807 32 64
182-00856 32 63
182-01103 32 53
182-01608 30 27
182-01905 32 6
182-01962 32 1
182-02002 32 7
182-02150 30 53
182-02408 34 23
182-03307 32 4
182-04107 30 34
182-04503 32 25
182-04602 34 9
182-04701 45 6
182-05005 36 75
182-05401 26 26
182-05609 26 20
182-05708 26 12
182-05906 26 6
182-06003 26 1
182-06201 26 63
182-06409 26 7
18206656 26 1
182-06706 24 24
182-06904 24 36
182-07209 28 11
182-07506 28 13
182-07902 24 17
182-0880! 43 1
182-08900 18 67
182-05007 18 68
182-09106 36 76
182-09205 36 64
182-09304 36 65
182-09403 30 52
182-08502 30 35
182-08601 36 69
182-08008 36 63
182-10203 3 7
182-12506 28 8
182-12902 32 50
182-15905 36 89
182-17505 30 39
182-17752 24 33
182-17950 28 3
182-18008 30 28
182-18206 24 3
182-18909 30 6
182-19006 24 35
182-19204 30 37
182-19402 24 &b
182-19501 32 20
182-19600 32 40
182-19709 24 2
182-19808 24 12
182-19907 43 14
182-22604 36 84
182-22703 36 2
182-27553 28 9
182-27603 18 6l
182-27702 24 42
£82-27850 24 8
182-279569 26 5
182-28007 6 |
182-28106 36 4
182-51553 34 27

— 50 -




MEMO

- 51 —







.J u K.“ JUK| hetat

FMLVRED, CHEIEE 1
JUKI CORPORATION m:n:’::ah furlhes
ploase contect
—1

BT YLE unl:!.ﬂ:sl.;?:::t:l'}ﬂ-'ﬂ EFtagERYET.

*;na daneApion foversd in this pars lislis subject i change lor improvamesd of The commadit siPeul noios.
Eo@ol=F B E R, ERIEAEORREERTRERLALOTY,

& This parts B i5 adited in accordancs wilh he product speciialions o8 of Daggnbar 1952,

Frinied in Japan



